PRINTED: 11/01/2018 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SU COMPLE ND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SU COMPLE A. BUILDING		PLETED				
		345092	B. WING _				23/2018
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SALEM NURSING & RE	HABILITATION CENTER		19	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 00 W 1ST STREET INSTON-SALEM, NC 27104		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 001 SS=E	CFR(s): 483.73 The [facility, except for comply with all application emergency prepared [facility] must establist comprehensive emergency must establist comprehensive emergency and that meets the section.* The emergency include, but not elements: *[For hospitals at §48 comply with all application of the section of the	rgency preparedness the requirements of this ency preparedness program to be limited to, the following 32.15:] The hospital must cable Federal, State, and caredness requirements. The p and maintain a rgency preparedness the requirements of this the indicate approach. 325:] The CAH must comply deral, State, and local ness requirements. The nd maintain a rgency preparedness all-hazards approach. To is not met as evidenced riew and staff interviews the op an Emergency tolan. The EP plan did not population to include subsistence needs of procedures for tracking the use of volunteers in an the role of the facility using	E	001	E001 I. Facility failed to develop an emergency preparedness plan based on newly hired administration for the Administrator and Director of Nurses. The Emergency Program which consists of plan to identify and analyze the facility.	Γhe a	9/20/18
	sharing information v	the Secretary, a method of with resident 's families / rding the EP plan and			resident population and identify the personnel, physical plant, environment and emergency response resources to		
ABORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDERA	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE			TITLE		(X6) DATE

ABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE TITLE

Electronically Signed

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

09/13/2018

	DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	LE CONSTRUCTION	· /	ATE SURVEY OMPLETED
		345092	B. WING			C 08/23/2018
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SALEM NURSING & F	REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1900 W 1ST STREET WINSTON-SALEM, NC 27104	'	70,20,20,10
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE)	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 001	Continued From pa	ge 1	E 00	11		
	full-scale exercise t	ercises that included a second chat was community or facility op exercise with analysis.		needed to competently care for residents during normal operation emergencies. This plan was rev 10-18 by Administrator to include following:	ons and vised on 9-	
	A. The EP plan did population including of services the facil emergency. B. The EP plan did needs of the reside emergency. C. The EP plan did tracking residents a during an emergency.	materials revealed: not address the resident g at risk residents and the type ity could provide in an not address the subsistence ints and staff during an not address a procedure for and on-duty staff if evacuated cy. not address the role of		*Residents at risk *The minimum levels (Subsister needed of residents and staff *Procedures of tracking resident staff *The use of volunteers in emerge situations *Role of the facility in using a wedeclared by the NC Secretary *Method(s) of sharing information resident stamples families regarding the stample stamples that full-scale exercise that is comme facility based and a table exercise analysis. II. The facility completed a full exercise on 6/19/18 and 6/23/18 Exercise). Facility followed up we Top Exercise to further discuss	gency aiver on with ne EP Plan includes a unity or ise with I-scale 8 (Tornado vith a Table	
	facility using a waiv in accordance with F. The EP plan did sharing the EP plar family representativ G. The EP plan tes a second full-scale	not contain the role of the rer declared by the Secretary, section 1135 of the Act. not identify a method of a with the resident 's and res. ting exercises did not include exercise that was community did not include a tabletop		emergency situations. The facilial assessment tool was initiated a completed to determine the speneeds of the facility. As a result data collected from the Facility Assessment Tool, the Emergen Program was revised to meet the specificity of residents, employed volunteers needs pertaining to emergencies. Departmental new be educated to the Emergency the Administrator.	ity wide nd ccific of the cy ne ees, and w hires will	

		(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY				
		345092	B. WING _				C 23/2018
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SALEM NURSING & RE	HABILITATION CENTER		19	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 200 W 1ST STREET VINSTON-SALEM, NC 27104		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 001		s. 18 at 8:45 pm with the d the facility EP plan was	EC	001	III. The Emergency Program will be reviewed at least quarterly x 1 year durfacility SQAPI (Quality Assurance Performance Improvement Meeting) to assure compliance. Thereafter, the Emergency Program will be reviewed a minimum of annually. IV. Administrator will be responsible for overall compliance. Data results will be reviewed and analyzed at the centers monthly QAPI meeting with a subsequence.	at a	
F 550 SS=E	S483.10(a) (1) (1) (1) (2) (3) (4) (1) (2) (3) (4) (1) (4) (1) (4) (1) (4) (1) (4) (1) (4) (1) (4) (1) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4	Rights. In to a dignified existence, and communication with and dignified existence, and communication with and dignified existence, and communication with and dignified existence in the control of th	F 5	550			9/20/18

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345092	B. WING_		0.5	C 3/23/2018	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SALEM NURSING & RE	HABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1900 W 1ST STREET WINSTON-SALEM, NC 27104		5/23/2016	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 550		of Rights. right to exercise his or her f the facility and as a citizen	F 55	50			
	resident can exercise	cility must ensure that the his or her rights without h, discrimination, or reprisal					
	free of interference, of reprisal from the facily rights and to be supplexercise of his or her subpart. This REQUIREMENT by:	sident has the right to be coercion, discrimination, and ity in exercising his or her orted by the facility in the rights as required under this					
	resident and family in provide incontinence (Resident #25, Resid Resident #72) when bell, sometimes waiti facility failed to provide	ons, record review, and staff aterviews, the facility failed to care on 3 out of 4 residents ent #2, Resident #122, the residents rang the call and up to nine hours. The de bed pans when needed its (Resident #122, Resident es of continence.		Based on resident interviet facility failed to provide timely incontinence care to Resident Resident #122, Resident #72 Resident #2 when they rang the bells. Also, the facility failed to bed pans when needed for Reand Resident #72. II. Education was provided for Resident #72.	#25, and neir call o provide esident #122		
	1/24/18 with heart fai below the knee ampu A review of Resident (Minimum Data Set) quarterly assessmen Resident was with litt Active diagnoses inc	as admitted to the facility on lure, diabetes mellitus, left utation, and depression. #25's most recent MDS dated 5/4/18 was coded as a t. The MDS revealed ele cognitive impairment. uded heart failure, diabetes e knee amputation, and		09/15/18 - 09/19/18 by the Dir Nursing (DON) or Assistant Di Nursing (ADON) related to ensincontinence care is provided ensuring residents who requesare provided the means to do education was provided to nur call bell response time. Newly nursing staff will be provided the Staff Development Coordinates.	ector of irector of suring timely and st to toilet so. Also, rsing staff on hired education by		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTII IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDIN		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345092	B. WING		0	C 8/23/2018	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		_	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		<u> </u>	
				1900 W 1ST STREET			
WINSTON	SALEM NURSING & RE	EHABILITATION CENTER		WINSTON-SALEM, NC 27104			
(X4) ID	SUMMARY S	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRI	ECTION	(X5)	
PREFIX TAG	,	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SECROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP		COMPLETION DATE	
F 550	Continued From pag	ne 4	F 55	0			
	generalized weaknes	ss. The MDS revealed		their orientation period on ensur	ing timely		
	Resident #25 require	ed extensive two person		incontinence care is provided, e			
	assistance in bed mo	obility and transferring and		residents who request to toilet a	re		
	extensive one perso	n assistance with bathing and		provided the means to do so and	d call bell		
	dressing.			response.			
		sident #25 was conducted on		Any nursing staff not completing			
	1	He reported he has had to		education by 09/24/18 will be re			
		til 10:00pm to have his brief		from the schedule until educatio	n is		
		s soaked with urine or stool.		completed.			
	He stated it made hi						
	important to the staff			III. On 9/23/18, Call bell audits			
	Another interview was conducted with Resident			initiated by the Unit Manager (U	•		
	1	45pm. The resident reported		and ADON. These audits will be			
		brief changed at 2:50pm bowel movement and no one		conducted daily for two (2) week times weekly for six (6) weeks the			
	_	him. He reported he was		weekly for four (4) weeks. These			
	_	o wait because the staff was		will be conducted across all shift			
		eported he was frustrated		including weekends. On 9/23/18			
	_	him. He reported that he		response time questionaries □ a			
	missed the dance ac			Toileting questionnaires were i			
		e was soiled and no one had		the DON, ADON and UM. These			
		dent #25 reported he waited		questionnaires will be completed			
	_	:30am this am to be gotten		fifteen (15) residents weekly for			
		l almost missed the lunch		(12) weeks to ensure timeliness			
	outing. Revisited Re	esident #25 at 4:55pm on		bell response and assuring resid	lents who		
	8/22/18 and he had j	just had his brief changed.		are able and request to toilet are	provided		
	1	nducted with NA #6 (Nursing		the means to do so with use of a			
		8 at 5:00pm. NA #6 reported		devices such as bed pans. Mont	thly for a		
		tinent residents every 2		minimum of three (3) months, th			
	1	the residents that soil their		will report completed audit result			
	1	ne reported she attempts to		Quality Assurance and Performa			
		ckly and does not leave any		Improvement Committee. The Q	uality		
		ods of time. She reported		Assurance and Performance			
		e on her shift and residents		Improvement Committee will rev			
		ed prior to shift change so		audits to make recommendation			
	she tried to get to the	em tirst.		ensure compliance is sustained			
	2 Doold #2	a admitted to the facility as		and determine the need for furth			
		s admitted to the facility on ia, mood disorder, and		auditing beyond the three month	15.		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	I ` ′	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. BOILDII			c l	
		345092	B. WING _			/23/2018	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		<u> </u>	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C			
MANOTON		DELIABILITATION OFNITED		1900 W 1ST STREET			
WINSTON	SALEM NURSING &	REHABILITATION CENTER		WINSTON-SALEM, NC 27104			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICI	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENCE	ION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 550	6/4/18 and coded revealed the resident #2's MD needing extensive bed mobility, exte with transfers, and and dressing. Re incontinent of bow catheter. An interview was family member on reported that whe morning of 8/18/1 same clothes as h 8/17/18 and there the bed sheets. S catheter was also she arrived at the Resident #2 was I she ended up chanot find any one to brief. She reported when he is left in a was angry that Retimely. 3. Resident #72 6/17/18 with diagrichronic obstructive depression and continent of A review of Resident and incontinent of A review of Resident work and incontinent work and incontin	ent #2's most recent MDS dated as a quarterly assessment lent is cognitively impaired. S coded the resident as e one person assistance with insive two person assistance d total dependence in bathing sident #2 was coded as wel and had a suprapubic conducted with Resident #2's 18/21/18 at 2:08pm. She in she came to the facility on the 8, the resident was still in the ne was wearing the evening of was a discolored, wet stain on the reported Resident #2's leaking. She reported when facility today at lunchtime, aying in stool and she reported inging him because she could be clean him and change his done as oiled brief. She reported she esident #2 is not being cared for a was admitted to the facility on noses that included arthritis, the pulmonary disease, onversion disorder. The was admitted to the facility on noses that included arthritis, the pulmonary disease, onversion disorder. The was admitted to the facility on noses that included arthritis, the pulmonary disease, onversion disorder. The was admitted to the facility on noses that included arthritis, the pulmonary disease, onversion disorder. The was admitted to the facility on noses that included arthritis, the pulmonary disease, onversion disorder. The was admitted to the facility on noses that included arthritis, the pulmonary disease, onversion disorder. The was admitted to the facility on noses that included arthritis, the pulmonary disease, onversion disorder. The was admitted to the facility on noses that included arthritis, the pulmonary disease, onversion disorder. The was admitted to the facility on the state of the resident as voiding the was admitted to the facility on the state of the was admitted to the facility on the state of the was admitted to the facility on the state of the was admitted to the facility on the state of the was admitted to the facility on the state of the was admitted to the facility on the state of the was admitted to the facility on the state of the was admitted to the facility on the state of the was admitted to the facili	F	IV. Director of Nursing will for overall compliance. Dat reviewed and analyzed at t monthly QAPI meeting with POC as needed.	a results will be he centers		

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345092	B. WING		C 08/23/2018	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SALEM NURSING & RE	HABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1900 W 1ST STREET WINSTON-SALEM, NC 27104	1 00/23/2010	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE COMPLETION	
F 550	cognitive impairment incontinent all the time Active diagnoses incompleted depression, chronic of disease, and conversed A review of Resident 6/26/18 revealed the for incontinence. An interview with Research 19/18 at 6:18pm. Solid 18/18/18 she was left until 9:30am. She research until 9:30am. She research during the in resident had to wait a changed. Resident at times when shout when she had as told her to just use hour told this made her fewith getting better and bedpan. A telephone interview at 7:00pm with Resident facility to find Resoiled brief. An interview was considered by the facility to find Resoiled brief. An interview was considered didn't ask for An interview was considered didn't ask for An interview was considered to the facility was first admitted out and use the bed she had incontinent to bedpan. She reported resident didn't ask for An interview was considered at 3:30pm. Since the facility of the facility was considered to the facility was considered to the facility was considered to the facility of the fac	d the resident had mild The resident was coded as ne of bladder and bowel. luded anemia, arthritis, obstructive pulmonary	F 58	50		

PRINTED: 11/01/2018 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391 (X3) DATE SURVEY

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345092	B. WING				23/2018	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SALEM NURSING & RE			19	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 900 W 1ST STREET //INSTON-SALEM, NC 27104	<u> </u>	23/2010	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	X	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 550	when he/she needed needed to give the rethe resident on a black An interview was con 8:00pm with the DON the Administrator. The expectation that no re 30 minutes to have his and the Administrator resident is able to knot then the resident short instead told to use a black of the state of th	dent that is able to realize to use the bed pan, the staff sident the bed pan and start Ider/bowel program. ducted on 8/23/18 at (Director of Nursing) and e DON reported it was her esident be left waiting over s/her brief changed. She also reported that if a bw when to use a bed pan, ald be given the bedpan orief. admitted to the facility on es included lymphedema, as of coordination and muscle and that set (MDS) dated and that set was bowel and bladder, required assist with toilet use and	F	550				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345092	B. WING _			C 08/23/2018	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SALEM NURSING & R	EHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1900 W 1ST STREET WINSTON-SALEM, NC 27104	 	00/20/2010	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 550	brief then in the bed loose stools it would on her sheets and the change her sheets a stated she didn't fet to have a bowel more had to sit in it until the rup. She explained more that she had to made her feel uncor was unnecessary be needed to go to the the bed pan, not the explained she knew would look at her was the nurses about thi. An interview on 8/23 Assistant (NA) #13 care for Resident #1 knew when she needed to go to the the bed pan discovery day and they will be the self. NA #13 add every day and they herself. NA #13 and every day and they will be the self incontinent she mean up on her own and go the bed pan herself. requested the bed provide it for her. Ur	e a bowel movement in her pan because if she had splatter and make a mess nen they would have to as well as clean her up. She el like she had a choice but wement in her brief and then he staff came back to clean ed it was often 30 minutes or o sit in her own stool which infortable and she felt like it ecause she knew when she bathroom and wanted to use brief. Resident #122 how long it took because she atch. She added she had told is, but nothing had changed. 8/18 at 10:50 am with Nursing revealed he routinely provided 22. He stated the resident ded to go to the bathroom ed pan and briefs to relieve ed the resident wore a brief would change her as needed.	F 5	50			

STATEMENT OF AND PLAN OF (DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	' '	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345092	B. WING		C 08/23/2018
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER	HABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1900 W 1ST STREET WINSTON-SALEM, NC 27104	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
F 558 SS=D	#10 revealed she belincontinent and used bathroom. She stated resident 's desire or a An interview with the on 8/23/18 at 7:18 pm expectation that reside maintained their higher promoted their dignity Reasonable Accomm CFR(s): 483.10(e)(3) §483.10(e)(3) The rig services in the facility accommodation of repreferences except wendanger the health cother residents. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation and staff interviews the equipment to meet the reviewed for accomm #68 was not provided shower bed resulting a shower for 5 weeks provided with an apping wheelchair to accomming the provided with an apping	18 at 12:05 pm with Nurse eved Resident #122 was a brief to go to the I she was not aware of the ability to use the bed pan. Director of Nursing (DON) in revealed it was her ents receive care that est level of functioning and of the with reasonable sident needs and then to do so would or safety of the resident or is not met as evidenced in s, record review, resident needs for 2 of 3 resident with the appropriate size in the resident #122 was not	F 55		uired ered 2/18 are beds perly vided 2/18. s

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		345092	B. WING				C 23/2018
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		_	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO	DF	1 007.	23/2016
	10 115211 011 001 1 21211			1900 W 1ST STREET			
WINSTON	SALEM NURSING & RE	HABILITATION CENTER		WINSTON-SALEM, NC 27104			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BI IE APPROPRIA		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 558	(MDS) dated June 21 cognition was intact. I dependent for bathing assistance with bed in locomotion, dressing two-person physical at A review of Resident 21, 2018 revealed the activities of daily for provide assistant with needed two-person personal hygiene. During an interview was 8/20/2018 at 1pm the had a shower in 5 we the shower bed was the felt very unsafe an side to the other on the #68 indicated his should that he had reported and Nursing Assistan. Review of the shower of the s	diabetes. ssion Minimum Data Set , 2018 revealed his Resident #68 was totally g, required extensive nobility, toilet use, and person hygiene with assist. #68 's care plan dated June ere were interventions about Resident #68 for staff to all ADLS. Resident #68 hysical assistance with with Resident #68 on resident stated he had not eks (July 17, 2018) because oo small for him. He added ad couldn 't move from one he shower bed. Resident wer days were Tuesday, ay. Resident #68 indicated this information to Nurses t on the hall. I list revealed Resident #68 ' days were Tuesdays, days. view with Resident #68 he had not had a shower. ed he just wanted the facility er bed, so he could have a	F 58	II. A facility observation (reconducted on 09/20/18 by the Director, Director of Nursing Assistant Director of Nursing and/or Unit Managers. The concluded ensuring residents appropriate wheelchair and accommodate their need such height, and other medical new height he	ne Therapy (DON) and (CON) observation have the bed which ch as weigl ecessities. Therapy conduct for twelve (ation of y require a onthly for a s, the Direct esults to the ormance ne Quality e I review the ations to ned ongoin further onths. be respons results will e centers	d ht, (12) ctor e	
	During an interview w	rith Nursing Aide (NA) #2 on					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345092	B. WING _			08/2	3/2018	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SALEM NURSING & RE	HABILITATION CENTER	•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 1900 W 1ST STREET WINSTON-SALEM, NC 27104	ODE	00/2	0,2010	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI CROSS-REFERENCED TO TI DEFICIENC'	ION SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIA		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 558	Continued From page 8/22/2018 at 9:30am broke over a month a needed a new shower residents. NA #2 stat be rolled onto his side the shower bed was off. During an interview word (DON) on August 22, it was her expectation was needed to meet. During an interview word August 22, 2018 at 7 expected the staff to equipment was need accommodate all the 2. Resident #122 was 7/23/18 and diagnose obesity, muscle weak and diabetes. An admission minimut 7/30/18 for Resident	revealed the shower bed go. NA #2 stated they bed for the bigger ed Resident #68 couldn ' to e to wash his back because foo small, and he would roll with the Director of Nursing 2018 at 7:45pm, she stated in that residents have what their needs daily. With the Administrator on extended the stated he inform him when special ed so the facility could needs of the residents. It is admitted to the facility on es included lymphedema, these, lack of coordination arm data set (MDS) dated #122 revealed she required	F 5	DEFICIENC				
	toilet use. She require assist with personal h	n assist with bed mobility and ed extensive, one person nygiene and limited, one nsfers. Her weight was 286 ition was intact.						
	An interview on 8/19/ #122 revealed she fe in her current bed. St	al record revealed no care loped for Resident #122. 18 at 3:26 pm with Resident lit uncomfortable and unsafe ne stated the bed was too en the staff provided care for						

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDII	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345092	B. WING _			C 08/23/2018
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SALEM NURSING & RE	HABILITATION CENTER	•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 1900 W 1ST STREET WINSTON-SALEM, NC 27104	CODE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN O X (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	CTION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIA	
F 558	have enough room ar the bed. Resident #12 nursing staff she need received one. She was names of the staff she had a bruise behind in that came from being. An observation of Re 3:26 pm revealed she back. The right side of down appeared to be mattress. An observation of Re 4:12 pm revealed her a larger, bariatric style. An observation of Re 11:50 am revealed she colored area that meaninches by 1 inch on the Both legs were observesident was further of from the bed to a whe lift and the assistance (NAs). When the resident 's knees were on raised metal section Resident #122 stated wanted to sit-up in the was so uncomfortable long they would make her back to bed. She	n on her side she didn't ind felt like she might fall off 22 stated she had told the ded a larger bed but had not as unable to provide the e had told. She stated she her knee and she felt like moved around in the bed. Sident #122 on 8/19/18 at a was lying in her bed on her of her body from the waist hanging off the side of the sident #122 on 8/22/18 at bed had been replaced with	F	558		

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ` ′	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345092	B. WING		C 08/23/2018
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	HABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1900 W 1ST STREET WINSTON-SALEM, NC 27104	1 00/23/2010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION
F 558	An interview on 8/23/ #10 revealed she wa #122. She stated she was uncomfortable in using for her. An interview on 8/23/ Physical Therapy As: Resident #122 would participate in therapy Therapist (OT) had b resident and he was been evaluated for a An observation on 8/ #122 revealed she w remained seated in h An interview on 8/23/ revealed he was place leg rests of Resident stated the facility cur wheelchair that would resident 's lower ext added he hadn 't ass wheelchair prior to to An interview on 8/23/ Physical Therapy Ass resident was receiving physical therapy the would typically be the evaluate a resident for wheelchair. She addi completed for Reside OT was going to app of the resident 's wh	18 at 12:10 pm with Nurse is the nurse for Resident in the wheelchair they were 18 at 12:15 pm with the sistant (PTA) revealed that it refuse to get out of bed to it. He stated the Occupational een working with the not sure if the resident had different wheelchair. 23/18 at 1:55 pm of Resident as in the therapy room and her wheelchair. 18 at 2:01 pm with the OT sing some cushioning on the #122's wheelchair. He rently didn't have a did better accommodate the remity lymphedema. The OT sessed the resident's day. 18 at 12:10 pm with the sistant (PTA) revealed if a glooth occupational and Physical Therapist (PT) is discipline that would for the appropriate ed this had not been ent #122. The PTA stated the ly some padding to the legs eelchair because the facility is a chair that would be more	F 55	8	

		(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY				
		345092	B. WING				C 23/2018
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SALEM NURSING & RE	HABILITATION CENTER		19	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 900 W 1ST STREET VINSTON-SALEM, NC 27104	, 00,	20/2010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 558	for Resident #122 wit An interview with the 8/23/18 at 7:18 pm re	ded she was going to et a more appropriate chair h the facility Administrator. Director of Nursing on vealed it was her ent 's physical needs are		558			9/20/18
SS=D	CFR(s): 483.10(f)(1)-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1	mination. right to and the facility must resident self-determination sident choice, including but is specified in paragraphs (f) is section. ident has a right to choose including sleeping and care and providers of health ent with his or her interests, in of care and other of this part. ident has a right to make is of his or her life in the cant to the resident. ident has a right to interact community and participate in both inside and outside the	F	561			9/20/18

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION			LETED
		345092	B. WING _				23/2018
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SALEM NURSING & R	REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 1900 W 1ST STREET WINSTON-SALEM, NC 2710		, 00	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE CROSS-REFERENCED	N OF CORRECTION E ACTION SHOULD BI) TO THE APPROPRIA CIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 561	by: Based on resident record review and or provide 2 of 3 resident Resident #80) the of five weeks and 1 of for 2 weeks when reliving (ADL). Findings included: 1. Resident #80 wa 9-11-15 with multipl hemiplegia and hem side, contracture of cerebral infarction. The quarterly Minim 7-2-18 revealed Reintact and was code assistance with one dressing and person with 2 people for traup help for eating, the person for toileting a bathing. A review of Resider 7-12-18 revealed a not display any sign. The interventions for ensure the resident.	interview, staff interview, observation the facility failed to ents (Resident #68 and choice to have a shower for 3 residents (Resident #132) eviewed for activities of daily eviewed for activities of daily eviewed for activities of daily eviewed for activities and the left wrist, diabetes and enum Data Set (MDS) dated sident #80 was cognitively end as needing extensive experson for bed mobility, anal hygiene, total assistance ensfers, supervision with set otal assistance with one and total assistance for the #80's care plan dated goal that the resident would is or symptoms of infection. For that goal were as followed; has appropriate hygienic care	F 5	I. Facility failed to prespecifically showers as Resident #68, Resident #132. II. Education was proceed to present the series of the series o	rovide choices is scheduled for at #80 and Resident wided from a choice of the policy	the ed ing g will or are	
	perineal care. Residueling free from sign complications from	bathing, hair, nail and dent #80 had another goal of ns and symptoms of her cerebral infarct. The at goal were as followed;		months, the Director wi audit results to the Qua Performance Improven The Quality Assurance Improvement Committe	ality Assurance a ment Committee. and Performand	and ce	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345092	B. WING			C	
NAME OF D	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		5: 11::10	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO	•	3/23/2018	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			, , ,	JDE		
WINSTON	SALEM NURSING 8	REHABILITATION CENTER		1900 W 1ST STREET			
				WINSTON-SALEM, NC 27104			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES IENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIVE) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 561	Continued From p	page 16	F 5	561			
	of daily living and	t resident's abilities for activities assist resident as needed.		audits to make recommendate ensure compliance is sustain and determine the need for	ned ongoing; further		
		nower schedule for Resident #80 to receive a shower on		auditing beyond the three m	onths.		
	Monday, Wednes	day and Fridays.		IV. Director of Nursing will for overall compliance. Data	results will be		
	at 7:02pm she sta	w with Resident #80 on 8-19-18 ated she had not had a shower ally because the shower chair		reviewed and analyzed at the monthly QAPI meeting with POC as needed			
	occurred on 8-22- facility had a new less than a month chair had been br stated they were any of the resider	nursing assistant #1 (NA #1) -18 at 9:30am who stated the shower chair that they received a ago and that the old shower token for over a month. She also unable to provide a shower to this who needed the shower chair e shower chair was broken.					
	(NA#2) on 8-22-1 must fill out show received a showe also had a place the #2 also stated sho	ew with nursing assistant #2 8 at 9:40am she stated the NA's er sheets every time a resident or or bed bath because the sheet to assess the residents skin. NA e did not know why there were a available for Resident #80 in					
	occurred on 8-22- manager stated h fill out the shower bath was provided	the unit Nurse Manager (#3) -18 at 9:50am. The nurse er employees are expected to sheets when a shower or bed d, and she did not know why not have any shower sheets					
	During an intervie	w with the Director of Nursing					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X4) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X5) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X6) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X6) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X7) MULTIPLE CONSTRU		` ′	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED				
		345092	B. WING_				C
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SALEM NURSING & RE	HABILITATION CENTER		1900 W 1ST STF	SS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE REET LEM, NC 27104	08/	23/2018
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EA	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION CH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E SS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	3E	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 561	Administrator stated receive 2 showers as Director of Nursing st shower sheets were adocumentation was reduced to the shower sheets were adocumentation was reduced to the significant change dated 7-5-18 reveale cognitively impaired a limited assistance with mobility, extensive as transfers, extensive as transfers, extensive as for dressing, toileting supervision with one A review of Resident 7-23-18 revealed a gmaintain current leve interventions for that will assist the resider appearance, the resider appearance and stated it shower in 2 weeks behim.	r on 8-23-18 at 7:30pm the he expected the residents to week at a minimum. The rated she was unaware the not being utilized and that not being completed. Is admitted to the facility on diagnoses that included cle weakness, dysphagia, d diabetes. If Minimum Data Set (MDS) d Resident #132 was mildly and was coded as needing the one person for bed assistance with 2 people for assistance with one person and personal hygiene, person for eating. #132's care plan dated on that the resident will a function. The goal were as followed; staff at the have a clean and neat dent requires staff the hing, personal hygiene and anterviewed on 8-20-18 at the had not received a pecause staff would not help the relog revealed Resident a shower on Monday,	F	61			

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345092	B. WING		C 08/23/2018
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SALEM NURSING & R	REHABILITATION CENTER	19	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 900 W 1ST STREET /INSTON-SALEM, NC 27104	, 33.20.20.10
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIOI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
F 561	Continued From pa	ge 18	F 561		
		wer logs from 5-1-18 to e last shower or bath received vas on 8-10-18			
	#4(NA#4) on 8-22-1 the NA who cared for provided the shower not remember the last or bath to Resident out the shower sheet or shower to the resident which was shown to the resident with the shower to the shower to the resident with the shower than the sh	sing Assistant documentation ectronic record revealed a rovided a bath or shower to -21-18. esident #132 occurred on who stated he did not have a 18-21-18 and that he had not			
	#5) on 8-23-18 at 5 marked in the electra bath to Resident # had made a mistake shower or bath to R	with nursing assistant #5 (NA :00pm she stated she had ronic record that she provided #132 on 8-21-18 but that she e and had not provided a tesident #132. She also stated mber the last time the resident er.			
	on 8-23-18 at 5:03p familiar with the nur	e nurse manager #3 occurred om. She stated she was not sing assistant documentation, swer any questions if			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345092	B. WING _			C 8/ 23/2018	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SALEM NURSING & F	REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COL 1900 W 1ST STREET WINSTON-SALEM, NC 27104	•	5/23/2016	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 561	the last 2 weeks. During an interview and the Administrator stated receive 2 showers a Director of Nursing shower sheets were documentation was: 3. Resident #68 wadiagnoses parapleg contracture, and lef coordination, muscl bladder, anemia an Resident #68's Adm (MDS) dated June 2 #68 was cognitively extensive assistant locomotion, dressin person physical ass	with the Director of Nursing or on 8-23-18 at 7:30pm the dhe expected the residents to a week at a minimum. The stated she was unaware the enot being utilized and that not being completed. as admitted on 6/14/2018 with pia, essential hypertension, thand, other lack of e weakness, neurogenic ditype 2 diabetes. assion Minimum Data Set 21, 2018 revealed Resident intact. Resident #68 required with bed mobility, toilet use, g and person hygiene with two	F 5				
	provide assistant w needed two person personal hygiene. During an interview 8/20/2018 at 1pm ir shower in 5 weeks shower bed was too unsafe and want no to the other. Reside	r Resident #68 for staff to ith all ADLS. Resident #68 physical assistance with with Resident #68 on indicated he had not had a (July 17, 2018) because o small for him and felt very at able to move from one side ent #68 indicated his shower, Thursday and Saturday.					

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION	l' /	E SURVEY PLETED
		345092	B. WING		l na	C 3/23/2018
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SALEM NURSING & RE	HABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1900 W 1ST STREET WINSTON-SALEM, NC 27104	1 00	123/2010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC' (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUNDER OF THE APPRENCED TO THE APPRENC	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 561	Continued From page		F 56	31		
		ed that he had report this and Nursing Assistant on				
	Review of shower list scheduled shower da Thursdays and Satur	-				
	revealed that he still I Resident #68 indicate	rview with Resident #68 he nad not had a shower. ed he just wanted the facility er bed so he could have a				
	8/22/2018 at 9:30am broke over a month a shower bed. Stated it residents. NA #2 state rolled onto his side to	rith Nursing Aide (NA) #2 on revealed the shower bed go. Stated they need a new too small for the bigger ed Resident #68 cannot be wash his back because it he would roll off shower bed.				
	(DON) on August 22, indicated her expecta	with the Director of Nursing 2018 at 7:45pm, she tion is that all resident's wer should be honored.				
F 565 SS=D	22, 2018 at 7:45pm, I expectation that all re and if special equipm order so we can mee Resident/Family Grou CFR(s): 483.10(f)(5) The res	esidents choices be honored ent is needed, it needs to be that resident's needs. up and Response i)-(iv)(6)(7) ident has a right to organize	F 56	65		9/20/18
		ident groups in the facility. rovide a resident or family				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			` ′	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345092	B. WING			C 8/23/2018	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SALEM NURSING & F	REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STA 1900 W 1ST STREET WINSTON-SALEM, NC 2	ATE, ZIP CODE	0/23/2010	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	((EACH CORREC CROSS-REFEREN	PLAN OF CORRECTION CTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE NCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 565	reasonable steps, verification to make residents a upcoming meetings (ii) Staff, visitors, or resident group or fathe respective grour (iii) The facility must person who is approgroup and the facility providing assistance requests that result (iv) The facility must resident or family groups concerning in the facility. (A) The facility must response and ration (B) This should not facility must implement request of the resident of the residents in the facility member (s) or representative (s) meanilies or resident residents in the facility meeting and meeting minutes the representatives of their concerns and	with private space; and take with the approval of the group, and family members aware of in a timely manner. other guests may attend mily group meetings only at bo's invitation. It provide a designated staff boved by the resident or family by and who is responsible for and responding to written from group meetings. It consider the views of a roup and act promptly upon recommendations of such issues of resident care and life to be able to demonstrate their hale for such response. The beconstrued to mean that the lent as recommended every ent or family group. Desident has a right to have a rother resident eet in the facility with the representative(s) of other	F	facility expressed or being able to voice monthly resident co on these concerns,	e resident council of the concerns about not grievances during the buncil meeting. Based The Administrator and will request permission		

	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES D PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING A. BUILDING		PLETED			
		345092	B. WING			C 23/2018
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	L	<u>'</u>	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 00/	20/2010
				1900 W 1ST STREET		
WINSTON	SALEM NURSING & RE	HABILITATION CENTER		WINSTON-SALEM, NC 27104		
(X4) ID		TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC	CTION	(X5)
PREFIX TAG	•	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPI DEFICIENCY)		COMPLETION DATE
F 565	Continued From pag	e 22	F 56	5		
	(March 2018, April 20 and July 2018).	018, May 2018, June 2018		to attend the next scheduled resid council meeting to clarify.	dent	
	Findings included:			II. A resident council meeting w prior to 9/20/18. The Administrato		
	Record review of the	Resident Council minutes		Director of Nursing, and Social Se	ervices	
	dated March 21, 201	8 revealed there were no		will ensure residents are aware th	at they	
	concerns or grievand	es discussed.		can voice their concerns/grievand		
				resident council meeting. The Act		
		Resident Council minutes		Director will document any conce		
	•	revealed there were no		and/or grievances in the resident		
	concerns or grievano	es discussed.		meetings and will also write these concerns on a grievance form for		
		Resident Council minutes		resolution by the department head		
		evealed a special guest		admission, newly admitted reside		
		ices Director) who discussed		be provided information by the So	ocial	
		policy, where to find the		Services Director concerning the		
	_	can fill them out and the		grievance process including empl		
		ing a grievance to reach a		the ability to voice grievances dur	ing the	
	resolution. A note inconcerns or grievand	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		facility resident council meeting.		
				III. Monthly for three (3) months,		
		Resident Council minutes		facility Director of Social Services		
		revealed there were no		complete resident questionnaires		
	concerns or grievano	es discussed.		residents to ensure they are awar		
	December 10 view of the	Desident Council minutes		they can file grievances at any time		
		Resident Council minutes		including in the resident council m	-	
	concerns or grievand	revealed there were no		The Director of Social Services w	•	
	concerns or grievanic	es discussed.		completed audit results to the Quantum Assurance and Performance	anty	
	During the Resident	Council meeting held at 2PM		Improvement Committee monthly	for a	
	_	he resident council members		minimum of (3) months. The Qual		
		by the Activity Director not to		Assurance and Performance	,	
	_	or concerns during the		Improvement Committee will review	ew the	
		eting. The council members		audits to make recommendations		
		y talk about the things the		ensure compliance is sustained o		
		them to discuss. During the		and determine the need for furthe		
	•	f the resident council stated		auditing beyond the three months		
	_	ker would decide what was a]		

	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		COMPLE		IPLETED	
	345092	B. WING _			08	C 3/23/2018
	EHABILITATION CENTER	,	1900	W 1ST STREET	,	,
(EACH DEFICIEN	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
		F 5				
The former social wo	orker was not available to be		o re m	verall compliance. Data results wil eviewed and analyzed at the cente nonthly QAPI meeting with a subse	l be rs	
Director (AD) on Aug stated she had only meeting during the r residents did not hav grievances. She indi residents were able during the resident of would write-up the c	gust 21, 2018 at 3:45 PM she been to one Resident Council month of July 2018 and we any concerns or icated in her former job to voice resident concerns council meeting and staff oncerns/grievances and gave					
21, 2018 at 4:15 PM members should not grievances during R because of the HIPA Portability and Accordindicated that during residents should be	I, she stated resident council t discuss concerns or esident Council meetings A (Health Insurance untability Act) law. The AD resident council meetings able to discuss any issues					
(DON) on August 22 she expected conce	2, 2018 at 4 PM, she stated rns and grievances to be					
August 22, 2018 at 4 council members kn and he had an open concerns and or grie Personal Privacy/Co	Apm, he indicated that the ew the location of his office -door policy to discuss evances. In the indicated that the extended that the indicate is a second to be a second	F 5	83			9/20/18
	SUMMARY S (EACH DEFICIEN) REGULATORY OF SECULATORY OF SECU	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SALEM NURSING & REHABILITATION CENTER SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 23 concern or grievance. The former social worker was not available to be interviewed during this survey. During an interview with the current Activity Director (AD) on August 21, 2018 at 3:45 PM she stated she had only been to one Resident Council meeting during the month of July 2018 and residents did not have any concerns or grievances. She indicated in her former job residents were able to voice resident concerns during the resident council meeting and staff would write-up the concerns/grievances and gave them to the department heads for resolutions. During a second interview with the AD on August 21, 2018 at 4:15 PM, she stated resident council members should not discuss concerns or grievances during Resident Council meetings because of the HIPAA (Health Insurance Portability and Accountability Act) law. The AD indicated that during resident council meetings residents should be able to discuss any issues and concerns they have. During an interview with the Director of Nursing (DON) on August 22, 2018 at 4 PM, she stated she expected concerns and grievances to be discussed at resident council meetings. During an interview with the Administrator on August 22, 2018 at 4 pm, he indicated that the council members knew the location of his office and he had an open-door policy to discuss concerns and or grievances. Personal Privacy/Confidentiality of Records	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SALEM NURSING & REHABILITATION CENTER	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SALEM NURSING & REHABILITATION CENTER SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY PULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 23 concern or grievance. The former social worker was not available to be interviewed during this survey. During an interview with the current Activity Director (AD) on August 21, 2018 at 3:45 PM she stated she had only been to one Resident Council meeting during the month of July 2018 and residents were able to voice resident concerns during the resident council meeting and staff would write-up the concerns/grievances and gave them to the department heads for resolutions. During a second interview with the AD on August 21, 2018 at 4:15 PM, she stated resident council meeting because of the HIPAA (Health Insurance Portability and Accountability Act) law. The AD indicated that during resident council meetings because of the HIPAA (Health Insurance Portability and Accountability Act) law. The AD indicated that during resident council meetings residents should be able to discuss any issues and concerns they have. During an interview with the Director of Nursing (DON) on August 22, 2018 at 4 PM, she stated she expected concerns and grievances to be discussed at resident council meetings. During an interview with the Administrator on August 22, 2018 at 4pm, he indicated that the council members knew the location of his office and he had an open-door policy to discuss concerns and or grievances. Personal Privacy/Confidentiality of Records F 583	ROYLDER OR SUPPLIER SALEM NURSING & REHABILITATION CENTER SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY PULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 23 concern or grievance. The former social worker was not available to be interviewed during this survey. During an interview with the current Activity Director (AD) on August 21, 2018 at 4:15 PM, she stated she had only been to oncerns or grievances. She indicated that or resolutions. During a second interview with the AD on August 21, 2018 at 4:15 PM, she stated resident council meetings on diactated that during resident council meetings are sidents should be able to discuss concerns or grievances and grevances on grievances and grevances on the HIPPA (Health Insurance Portability and Accountability Act) law. The AD indicated that during resident council meetings indicated that during resident council meetings are sident should be able to discuss any issues and concerns they have. During an interview with the Director of Nursing (DON) on August 22, 2018 at 4 PM, she stated she expected concerns and grievances to be discussed at resident council meetings. During an interview with the Administrator on August 22, 2018 at 4 pm, he indicated that the council members knew the location of his office and he had an open-door policy to discuss concerns and or grievances. Personal Privacy/Confidentiality of Records F 583	A BUILDING B

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG		DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345092	B. WING _			C 08/23/2018
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SALEM NURSING & R	EHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1900 W 1ST STREET WINSTON-SALEM, NC 27104		00/23/2010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 583	Continued From pag	ge 24	F 5	83		
		and Confidentiality. ight to personal privacy and or her personal and medical				
	telephone communi and meetings of fan	nedical treatment, written and cations, personal care, visits, nily and resident groups, but the facility to provide a				
	residents right to peright to privacy in his written, and electror the right to send and mail and other letter materials delivered	acility must respect the rsonal privacy, including the s or her oral (that is, spoken), nic communications, including d promptly receive unopened s, packages and other to the facility for the resident, wered through a means other e.				
	and confidential per (i) The resident has of personal and med provided at §483.70 federal or state laws (ii) The facility must Office of the State L to examine a reside	esident has a right to secure sonal and medical records. the right to refuse the release dical records except as (i)(2) or other applicable is allow representatives of the ong-Term Care Ombudsman int's medical, social, and ds in accordance with State				
	by: Based on observati interview the facility	T is not met as evidenced on, record review and staff failed to provide privacy btaining a weight for Resident		I. On 8/21/18, Nurse Aide #1 observed not providing privacy Resident #16 while performing	for	

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	' '		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY
		245000	D WING				С
		345092	B. WING _			08/	23/2018
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
WINSTON	SAI FM NURSING & RE	HABILITATION CENTER		1	900 W 1ST STREET		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	OALLIN NOROING WILL	HABILITATION CENTER		۷	VINSTON-SALEM, NC 27104		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 583	Continued From page	e 25	F 5	583			
	#16 in 1 of 5 depende	ent residents reviewed.			care and obtaining a resident □s weigh	ıt.	
	The findings included				Nurse Aide (NA) #10 was immediately provided one-to-one education by the facility Director of Nursing related to		
	Resident #16 was ad	mitted to the facility on			ensuring resident personal privacy is		
	10/07/2016 with cum	ulative diagnoses which			always maintained. Emphasis was pla	ced	
	included metabolic er	ncephalopathy, cerebral			on ensuring proper technique to promo	ote	
	infarction with left side	ed hemiparesis.			privacy while performing any care task with residents.	S	
	Record review review	ed 5/8/18 quarterly					
		IDS) assessment revealed a			II. The Director of Nursing or Assista		
		ntal Status (BIMS) could not			Director of Nursing provided education	to	
	be completed due to				nursing from 09/15/18 - 09/19/18 on		
		oblems. Resident #16			ensuring privacy while performing care		
		istance of one staff person			tasks with residents. Any nursing staff		
	for personal hygiene	and bathing.			who have not completed education by 9/24/18 will be removed from the		
		21/18 at approximately 10			schedule until education is completed.		
	AM during personal c				During orientation period, newly hired		
		as conducted. NA#10			nursing staff will be educated by the S		
		et off Resident #16 exposing			Development Coordinator on ensuring		
	-	fied Medication Aide (CMA)			privacy while performing care.		
		om and provided NA #10 a					
		\$10 never covered the			III. Beginning 9/25/18, three times we	•	
	resident's nude body.				for six (8) weeks then weekly for four (
		sident while being exposed. of care, NA #10 dressed the			weeks, care rounds will be conducted	-	
	resident in a facility g				the Director of Nursing, Assistant Director of Nursing, Unit Manager and/or design		
	resident in a facility g	own and brief.			to ensure privacy is maintained with	HEE	
	Resident #16 was co	gnitively impaired and could			residents while providing care tasks.		
	not be interviewed.	gridively impaired and codia			Monthly for a minimum of three (3)		
	Do intol violeou.				months, the Director will report comple	ted	
	Interview on 8/21/18	at 4:18 PM with Unit			audit results to the Quality Assurance		
		he expected the resident to			Performance Improvement Committee		
	_	ned during care and be			The Quality Assurance and Performan		
	treated with dignity ar	_			Improvement Committee will review th		
		-			audits to make recommendations to		
	Interview on 8/21/18	at 5:28 PM with the Director			ensure compliance is sustained ongoir	ng;	
	of Nursed who stated	she expected privacy to be			and determine the need for further		

	DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY PLETED
		345092	B. WING _				C 23/2018
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SALEM NURSING & RE	HABILITATION CENTER		19	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 900 W 1ST STREET /INSTON-SALEM, NC 27104	1 00/	23/23 13
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 583	Nursing Assistant (NA#16 out of bed to a cheweight. Resident #16 opened in the back a located directly across and elevator. NA#16 onto the scale with hi exposed. There were the nurses' station. Resident #16 was connot be interviewed. Interview on 8/21/18 Manager #1 related shave privacy maintain dignity and respect. Interview on 8/21/18 of Nursed who stated provided. Safe/Clean/Comforta CFR(s): 483.10(i)(1)—\$483.10(i) Safe Envir The resident has a rig comfortable and hom but not limited to recessupports for daily livin. The facility must prov \$483.10(i)(1) A safe, homelike environment.	8/21/18 10:45 AM revealed A) #10 transferred Resident hair to obtain the resident's worn a facility gown and a brief. The scale was so from the nurses' station transferred Resident #16 so bare back and brief et two (2) residents in view at gnitively impaired and could at 4:18 PM with Unit the expected the resident to hed and be treated with at 5:28 PM with the Director of she expected privacy to be ble/Homelike Environment (7) conment. So garden and had safely.		583	auditing beyond the three months. IV. Director of Nursing will be respons for overall compliance. Data results wil reviewed and analyzed at the centers monthly QAPI meeting with a subseque POC as needed.	l be	9/20/18
	homelike environmen use his or her person	t, allowing the resident to					

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDII	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		TE SURVEY MPLETED		
		345092	B. WING _			C 8/23/2018		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SALEM NURSING & R	EHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 1900 W 1ST STREET WINSTON-SALEM, NC 27104		0/20/2010		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THI DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 584	receive care and sei physical layout of the independence and co (ii) The facility shall the protection of the or theft. §483.10(i)(2) House services necessary and comfortable interest and comfortable interest and comfortable interest and comfortable interest services necessary necessary and comfortable interest services necessary necessary necessary necessary necessary n	uring that the resident can roices safely and that the e facility maximizes resident loes not pose a safety risk. exercise reasonable care for resident's property from loss keeping and maintenance to maintain a sanitary, orderly, erior; bed and bath linens that are e closet space in each lecified in §483.90 (e)(2)(iv); atte and comfortable lighting rtable and safe temperature ally certified after October 1, a temperature range of 71 to e maintenance of comfortable	F	584				
	by: Based on observati staff interviews the f walls and ceilings in rooms (rooms 200, 2 414, 420, 427, 429, clean environment in rooms (rooms 229, 4 provide nightstands	T is not met as evidenced ons, resident interviews and acility failed to (1) maintain resident's rooms for 13 of 16 206, 218, 229, 306, 315, 403, 431 and 530)., (2) maintain a n residents rooms for 4 of 16 414, 420 and 427), (3) without missing drawers in 2 of 16 rooms (rooms 427)		I. As a result of the age of is pertinent that the facility m safe, clean and homelike end On 8/24/18, facility rooms 20 229, 306, 315, 403, 414, 420 431, and 530 have been ass maintenance personnel for w ceiling concerns. Each of the identified have been resolved.	aintain a vironment. 0, 206, 218, 0, 427, 429, essed by vall and e areas			

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY PLETED
		345092	B. WING _				C 23/2018
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	L		S	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 00/	23/2010
					900 W 1ST STREET		
WINSTON	SALEM NURSING & RE	HABILITATION CENTER			VINSTON-SALEM, NC 27104		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 584	Continued From page	e 28	F 5	584			
	and 530) and the faci	ility failed to (4) provide					
		nens that were not stained,			Facility rooms 429, 414, 420, and 427	was	
	thread bare or torn or (units 300 and 500).	n 2 of 4 resident care units			assessed and cleaned on 08/24/18 by Housekeeping Department.	the	
	Findings included:				On 8/2/18, the maintenance departmer assessed facility rooms 427 and 530 a		
	1a. An observation of	f room 200 was conducted			well-conditioned nightstands with draw		
	on 8-19-18 at 2:27pm	n. The molding along the			were placed in these rooms for residen		
	floor in the bathroom	was noted to be loose from			storage and functionality.		
	the wall.						
					Units 300 and 500 had their linen par		
		ration of room 200 was			levels reviewed by the Housekeeping		
		8 at 3:00pm at which time			Supervisor on 08/24/18 and inadequate		
	noted to be loose from	e floor in the bathroom was			linen(s) were discarded and replaced a	as	
	noted to be loose iroi	ii tile wall.			needed.		
	An interview with the	maintenance director			II. On 8/24/18, an observation round	was	
	occurred on 8-22-18	at 3:01pm who stated he			conducted by the Maintenance Superv	isor	
		nake all the necessary			to determine if additional rooms neede	d	
	repairs needed since	his return in April 2018.			repairs due to wall/ceiling issues or		
					broken nightstands to ensure a homelil	ke	
		vith the Administrator and			environment.		
	_	n 8-23-18 at 7:30pm the			On 9/24/49, the Herreltoening Commit		
		the facility was trying to remodeling but until that			On 8/24/18, the Housekeeping Supervious conducted a facility observation to iden		
		pected repairs to be made.			any additional rooms which may need	itiiy	
	was completed lie ex	pected repairs to be made.			additional cleaning due to unclean and	or	
	b Room 206 was ob	served on 8-22-18 at 3:05pm			unsanitary environment.	OI .	
		ve paint peeling off the wall					
		beside the resident's bed.			III. Beginning 09/24/18, Maintenance Team will audit rooms weekly x 6 week	(S	
	An interview with the	maintenance director			then monthly for three (3) months to		
	occurred on 8-22-18	at 3:06pm who stated he			evaluate for safe, clean and homelike		
		nake all the necessary			environment and will repair concerns a	s	
	•	his return in April 2018. He			needed.		
		t have a plan in place to					
		ling paint in any of the rooms ed to start making weekly			Beginning 09/24/18, Housekeeping will audit rooms weekly x 6 weeks then		

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	` '	TE SURVEY MPLETED
		345092	B. WING			C 8/23/2018
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SALEM NURSING & RE	HABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1900 W 1ST STREET WINSTON-SALEM, NC 27104		5725725
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APF DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 584	Director of Nursing or Administrator stated the finalize a contract for was completed he expected. An observation of results at 6:40pm. The behind the resident's A subsequent observation 8-22-18 at 3:08pm behind the resident's approximately 2inx2in. An interview with the occurred on 8-22-18 at had not had time to make the properties of Nursing or Administrator stated the finalize a contract for was completed he expected. An observation of ron 8-19-18 at 2:30pm bathroom floor was now wall and chipped. A second observation 8-22-18 at 3:12pm and floor in the resident's	ith the Administrator and a 8-23-18 at 7:30pm the he facility was trying to remodeling but until that pected repairs to be made. soom 218 occurred on here was a hole in the wall bed. ation of room 218 occurred. A hole was noted to be bed measuring.	F 58	monthly for three (3) months to a resident rooms are clean and sal maintain homelike environment. Beginning 09/24/18, Housekeepi Manager will review par levels at bi-weekly x 6 months and will repfindings to the Administrator to do if new linens need to be ordered. IV. Administrator will be responsioned to the very line of the environment of three (3) months, auditing as needed to ensure one compliance at the centers month meeting with a subsequent POC needed.	ng least port etermine sible for dits will ther going ly QAPI	

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION	· /	ATE SURVEY OMPLETED
		345092	B. WING			C 08/23/2018
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1900 W 1ST STREET WINSTON-SALEM, NC 27104	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	30/20/2010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 584	An interview with the occurred on 8-22-18 had not had time to repairs needed since also stated he had a molding so he could buring an interview Director of Nursing Administrator stated finalize a contract for was completed here. An observation of 8-19-18 at 2:56pm a molding around the the room on the right with jagged edges. Room 306 was obs 3:15pm and was for around the floor as to the right of the dot to have jagged edge. An interview with the occurred on 8-22-18 had not had time to repairs needed since During an interview Director of Nursing Administrator stated finalize a contract for was completed here.	e maintenance director B at 3:13pm who stated he make all the necessary be his return in April 2018. He received several feet of new d start his repairs. with the Administrator and on 8-23-18 at 7:30pm the d the facility was trying to or remodeling but until that expected repairs to be made. If room 306 occurred on and was noted to have resident's floor as you enter nt that was loose from the wall erved again on 8-22-18 at and to have loose molding you enter the resident's room oor and the molding was noted	F 58	34		

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		TE SURVEY MPLETED
		345092	B. WING _			C 8/23/2018
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SALEM NURSING & R	EHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODI 1900 W 1ST STREET WINSTON-SALEM, NC 27104	•	0/20/2010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 584	Continued From pa	ge 31	F 5	84		
	8-22-18 at 3:20pm a	nes in diameter in the				
	occurred on 8-22-18 had not had time to	e maintenance director 3 at 3:21pm who stated he make all the necessary e his return in April 2018.				
	Director of Nursing of Administrator stated finalize a contract for	with the Administrator and on 8-23-18 at 7:30pm the the facility was trying to remodeling but until that expected repairs to be made.				
	8-20-18 at 2:21pm a	room 403 was conducted on and was noted to have plaster in the resident's room.				
	-	vation of room 403 was made m. The resident's walls were er showing.				
	occurred on 8-22-18 had not had time to	e maintenance director 3 at 3:26pm who stated he make all the necessary e his return in April 2018.				
	Director of Nursing of Administrator stated finalize a contract for	with the Administrator and on 8-23-18 at 7:30pm the the facility was trying to r remodeling but until that expected repairs to be made.				
	8-19-18 at 4:43pm.	room 414 was made on During the observation, the noted to have paint chipping				

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345092	B. WING _		08/23/2018
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SALEM NURSING & F	REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1900 W 1ST STREET WINSTON-SALEM, NC 27104	•
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE)	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE COMPLETIC
F 584	Continued From pa	ge 32	F 5	584	
	and water damage window. The reside had a hole, molding paint and plaster w metal in the wall.	g plaster and there was a hole on the ceiling above the nt's bathroom wall on the left ploose from the wall and the ere chipped away exposing			
	8-22-18 at 3:28pm had paint chipping underneath and an hole in the ceiling a the window. The ba observed to have a hole in the left wall was loose from the 3inch x 4inch area.	on of room 414 was made on revealing the resident's walls exposing the plaster approximate 2inch x 2inch long with water damage above attroom in room 414 was approximate 2inch x 1inch by the molding, the molding wall and an approximate of the wall where the paint and apped away exposing a metal wall.			
	occurred on 8-22-1 had not had time to repairs needed sind also stated he did r	e maintenance director 8 at 3:30pm who stated he make all the necessary the his return in April 2018. He not realize metal was exposed have the wall repaired			
	Director of Nursing Administrator stated finalize a contract for	with the Administrator and on 8-23-18 at 7:30pm the d the facility was trying to or remodeling but until that expected repairs to be made.			
	8-20-18 at 9:16am. a hole in the wall acanother hole in the	room 420 occurred on The resident's room revealed cross from the bed and wall across from the closet ound the floor by the bathroom			

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345092	B. WING		C 08/23/2018
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	EHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1900 W 1ST STREET WINSTON-SALEM, NC 27104	00/23/2010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPI DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE COMPLETION
F 584	on 8-22-18 at 3:33pr 2inch x 2inch hole in resident's bed, an aphole in the wall across and the molding arouwas loose from the values of the value o	vall. vation of room 420 was made in revealing an approximate the wall across from the ipproximate 2inch by 2inch is from the resident's closet and the floor by the bathroom	F 5	84	

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDII		ISTRUCTION		PLETED
		345092	B. WING _			1	C / 23/2018
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SALEM NURSING & F	REHABILITATION CENTER		1900 V	T ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE V 1ST STREET TON-SALEM, NC 27104	1 00/	20/2010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 584	Continued From pa	ge 34	F 5	584			
	above the window a approximately 2incl across from the bat	nes x 3inches in the wall					
	occurred on 8-22-1 had not had time to repairs needed sind also stated he woul	ne maintenance director 8 at 3:40pm who stated he 9 make all the necessary 10 the his return in April 2018. He 10 have the residents moved 10 soon as possible so repairs 11.					
	Director of Nursing Administrator stated finalize a contract for	with the Administrator and on 8-23-18 at 7:30pm the d the facility was trying to or remodeling but until that expected repairs to be made.					
	8-19-18 at 5:15pm.	f room 429 occurred on During the observation it was s peeling off the ceiling above					
		on was completed on 8-22-18 vealed paint peeling off the indow.					
	occurred on 8-22-1 had not had time to	ne maintenance director 8 at 3:45pm who stated he 9 make all the necessary 10 his return in April 2018.					
	Director of Nursing Administrator stated finalize a contract for was completed he	with the Administrator and on 8-23-18 at 7:30pm the d the facility was trying to or remodeling but until that expected repairs to be made.					
	I. Room 431 was ob	oserved on 8-19-18 at 4:01pm					

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION		TE SURVEY MPLETED
		345092	B. WING			C
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SALEM NURSING & R	REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1900 W 1ST STREET WINSTON-SALEM, NC 27104		8/23/2018
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 584	side of the bed, a hwindow and the wal plaster exposing mediates a second plaster exposing mediates and plaster exposing mediates and plaster exposing mediates and plaster exposing mediates a second plaster exposing mediates and plaster exposing and the edge had the paint and plaster end plaster exposing and plaster exposing pl	arks on the ceiling on each cole in the ceiling above the coll chipped of its paint and cetal. Bervation of room 431 on the residents room was noted a stains on the ceiling on either is bed, a hole approximately in the ceiling above the ge of the wall by the bathroom claster chipped away exposing wall. Be maintenance director at 3:50pm who stated he make all the necessary the his return in April 2018. He received a work order for the garding the brown stains and planned on beginning With the Administrator and on 8-23-18 at 7:30pm the did the facility was trying to the preceived repairs to be made. For room 530 occurred on During the observation, the	F 58	,		
	wall behind the doo broken and there w right of the bed. A second observation 8-22-18 at 3:53pm.	on the mode of room 530 on the resident's room was made of room was oppositions.				

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION IG		TE SURVEY MPLETED
		345092	B. WING _			C 8/23/2018
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SALEM NURSING & RE	HABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1900 W 1ST STREET WINSTON-SALEM, NC 27104	1 0	0/23/2010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 584	approximate 2inch x right of the resident's bathroom the toilet poroken with pieces of An interview with the occurred on 8-22-18 had not had time to repairs needed since also stated he would replaced immediately. During an interview v Director of Nursing of Administrator stated finalize a contract for was completed he expected as a contract for was completed by the bed.	e door entering the room, an 3inch hole in the wall to the bed and in the resident's aper holder cover was f plastic missing. maintenance director at 3:55pm who stated he hake all the necessary his return in April 2018. He have the toilet paper holder of the facility was trying to remodeling but until that spected repairs to be made. If resident room 229 occurred in The resident's room was and brown spots on the floor	F 5	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	8-22-18 at 3:12pm ar room was noted to habed and the wall. An interview with the occurred on 8-22-18 was not any houseke the weekends and af so the floors would not 8-22-18 at 3:12pm till During an interview we Director of Nursing o	n of room 229 was made on and the floor in the resident's ave brown spots between the housekeeping manager at 3:13pm who stated there reping staff after 2:00pm on the 3:00pm on the weekdays of have been cleaned on at the next morning. With the Administrator and in 8-23-18 at 7:30pm the the facility was trying to				

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE S COMPLE	ETED
		345092	B. WING _			08/2:	3/2018
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SALEM NURSING & RE	HABILITATION CENTER	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1900 W 1ST STREET WINSTON-SALEM, NC 27104			,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIAT		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 584	b. An observation of 8-19-18 at 4:43pm. Dresident's room was moths and dust in the A second observation 8-22-18 at 3:28pm arair/heating unit vents moths and dust. An interview with the the housekeeping mat 3:30pm. The main have been removing as they notice a need manager stated his smaintenance when a cleaned and did not be for room 414. During an interview with the for room 414. During an interview with the smaintenance when a cleaned and did not be for room 414. During an interview with the for room 414. During an interview with the smaintenance when a cleaned and did not be for room 414. During an interview with the for room 414. During an interview with the for room 414. During an interview with the for room 414.	remodeling but until that spected repairs to be made. room 414 was made on buring the observation, the moted to have lady bugs, a air/heating unit vents. In of room 414 was made on and revealed the resident's contained dead lady bugs, maintenance director and anager occurred on 8-22-18 tenance director stated they the vents and cleaning them d. The housekeeping taff would report to vent was needed to be know why that did not occur with the Administrator and in 8-23-18 at 7:30pm the the facility was trying to remodeling but until that spected repairs to be made. Toom 420 occurred on the resident's room revealed on the air/heating unit vent.	F5	584			
		anager occurred on 8-22-18					

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDII	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		OATE SURVEY OMPLETED
		345092	B. WING _			C 08/23/2018
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SALEM NURSING & F	REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 1900 W 1ST STREET WINSTON-SALEM, NC 27104	DE	00/20/2010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 584	have been removin as they notice a new manager stated his maintenance when cleaned and did not for room 420. During an interview Director of Nursing Administrator stated finalize a contract for was completed here was completed here do an observation of 8-19-18 at 5:48pm. black spots on the abath tub was noted coloring around the black streaks in the was noted to have a around the faucet a streaks in the tub. An interview with the housekeeping of at 3:40pm. The main have been removing the room of the streaks in the main have been removing the nation of the streaks in the main have been removing the streak in the main have been removing the streak in the main have been removing the streak in the streak in the main have been removing the streak in the streak in the main have been removing the streak in t	mtenance director stated they g the vents and cleaning them ed. The housekeeping staff would report to a vent was needed to be t know why that did not occur with the Administrator and on 8-23-18 at 7:30pm the did the facility was trying to or remodeling but until that expected repairs to be made. If room 427 occurred on The observation revealed air/heating unit vent and the to have a yellow/orange faucet and drainage area and	F	584		
	manager stated his maintenance when cleaned and did no for room 427. He fu needed to use to cl	staff would report to a vent was needed to be t know why that did not occur rther stated the chemicals he ean the tub correctly he was sed while the residents were in				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		L IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345092	B. WING _			C 8/23/2018		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SALEM NURSING & RE	HABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 1900 W 1ST STREET WINSTON-SALEM, NC 27104		0/23/2010		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	TON SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 584	During an interview with the occurred on 8-22-18 at 3:37pm an interview with the occurred on 8-22-18 at had not had time to m repairs needed since also stated he would replaced. During an interview with the occurred on 8-22-18 at 3:37pm and in	rith the Administrator and a 8-23-18 at 7:30pm the he facility was trying to remodeling but until that pected repairs to be made. Troom 427 occurred on the observation revealed the the bottom drawer of his with Resident #28 on 8-19-18 at stated "those drawers the they would fix them." of room 427 was made on the resident's they would fix them." of room 427 was made on the revealed the resident's they are bottom drawer. maintenance director at 3:40pm who stated he hake all the necessary his return in April 2018. He have the night stand with the Administrator and the 8-23-18 at 7:30pm the he facility was trying to remodeling but until that pected repairs to be made.	F5	584				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· ·	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345092	B. WING _			C 8/23/2018	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SALEM NURSING & RE	HABILITATION CENTER	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1900 W 1ST STREET WINSTON-SALEM, NC 27104			0/23/2010	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN ((EACH CORRECTIVE A CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIE	CTION SHOULD BE O THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 584	A second observation 8-22-18 at 3:53pm. To noted to have the top missing. An interview with the occurred on 8-22-18 had not had time to note the repairs needed since also stated he would replaced. During an interview with the occurred on 8-22-18 had not had time to note the repairs needed since also stated he would replaced. During an interview with the occurred on 8-22-18 had not had time to note the repairs needed since also stated he would replaced.	m was made of room 530 on he resident's room was drawer of his night stand maintenance director at 3:55pm who stated he nake all the necessary his return in April 2018. He	F	584			
	1/24/18 with heart fai below the knee ampu A review of Resident						

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345092	B. WING _			C 08/23/2018		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SALEM NURSING & F	REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 1900 W 1ST STREET WINSTON-SALEM, NC 27104	DE	00/20/2010		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFII TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 584	failure, diabetes me amputation, and ge An interview was co 8/20/18 at 11:34am facility does not have cloths/towels. An othe interview that the on the bed. Reside the staff would find back to bed. An interview was co 5:00pm with NA #6. shift frequently range and linens. She repwash cloths or towe used pillow cases at Resident #2 wa 7/10/17 with demer bipolar disease. A review of Resident 6/4/18 and coded a revealed the reside An observation was of Resident #2's be was thin and transposheet near the midd measured 2 centimeters.	diagnoses included heart ellitus, left below the knee neralized weakness. onducted with Resident #25 on . He reported frequently the re clean linens or wash bservation was made during he resident did not have sheets ant #25 reported that he hoped sheets before he was put onducted on 8/22/18 at NA #6 reported that second out of wash cloths, towels, corted if she doesn't have els to clean residents, she has	F	584				
	Observation on 8/2	1/18 at 10:40 AM in the 5th						

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDI	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345092	B. WING _			C 08/23/2018
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SALEM NURSING & RE	EHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP O 1900 W 1ST STREET WINSTON-SALEM, NC 27104	CODE	00/23/2010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIENCE)	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 584	Continued From pag		F 5	584		
		ored stained fitted sheet. ere torn at the seam around				
	on 8/21/18 at 10:48 // housekeeping and la conducted with the L Manager (LHM), Disi Aide #7 was held. T was prepared for dis 25 fitted sheets that holes and torn corne torn gown with 3 hole indicated laundry sta	aundry/Housekeeping trict Manager, and Laundry he laundry cart for 5th floor tribution to the unit had 5 of were thread bared, with rs, of the fitted sheets, and 1 es and stained. LHM ff and himself tag out				
	linen room located in (2) bundles of indust stored directly on the heavily stained with a with an accumulation were 3 black colored with dust on them. O of wash cloths and lin was trash and an acc By 11 AM the Adminicondition of the clear Interview on 8/21/18 revealed the only available.					
		at 11:25 AM with NA #12 staff have to wait for spreads				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345092	B. WING				23/2018
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SALEM NURSING & RE	HABILITATION CENTER		19	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 900 W 1ST STREET VINSTON-SALEM, NC 27104		-0.2010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 623 SS=C	not have enough lines using the torn ones. On 8/22/18 at 6:10 Pl Administrator reveale stained linens to be p new linens used. An interview was con 8:00pm with the Adm his expectation that a cloths and towels to preported it was his ex good repair without h. Notice Requirements CFR(s): 483.15(c)(3). §483.15(c)(3) Notice Before a facility trans resident, the facility m (i) Notify the resident representative(s) of the reasons for the m language and manne facility must send a corepresentative of the Long-Term Care Omb (ii) Record the reason discharge in the residence of the language and manne facility must send a corepresentative of the language and the language and manne facility must send a corepresentative of the language in the residence of the language and manne facility must send a corepresentative of the language in the residence of the language in the language	the linens are torn and do not not to make the beds without M an interview with the d he expected torn and ulled out of circulation and ulled out of circulation and ulled out of circulation and ducted on 8/23/18 at inistrator. He reported it was ll staff had enough wash perform their job. He also pectation that all linen be in oles or stains or worn thin. Before Transfer/Discharge (6)(8) before transfer. fers or discharges a nust-and the resident's ne transfer or discharge and ove in writing and in a r they understand. The opy of the notice to a Office of the State oudsman. In so for the transfer or lent's medical record in a graph (c)(2) of this section; ce the items described in is section.		623			9/20/18

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPL IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345092	B. WING		08/23/2018	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SALEM NURSING & RE	EHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1900 W 1ST STREET WINSTON-SALEM, NC 27104	,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE COMPLETION	
F 623	made by the facility a resident is transferre (ii) Notice must be medion before transfer or dis (A) The safety of ind be endangered under this section; (B) The health of ind be endangered, under this section; (C) The resident's heallow a more immediated under paragraph (c)(D) An immediate transferred by the residunder paragraph (c)(E) A resident has not days. §483.15(c)(5) Contention to effective date (ii) The reason for transferred or dischae (iii) The location to we transferred or dischae (iv) A statement of the including the name, and telephone number completing the form hearing request; (v) The name, addret telephone number of Long-Term Care Om	ander this section must be at least 30 days before the d or discharged. ade as soon as practicable scharge when-ividuals in the facility would be paragraph (c)(1)(i)(C) of ividuals in the facility would be paragraph (c)(1)(i)(D) of ealth improves sufficiently to ate transfer or discharge, 1)(i)(B) of this section; ansfer or discharge is ent's urgent medical needs, 1)(i)(A) of this section; or of resided in the facility for 30 on the	F 623			

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTII A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345092	B. WING		C 08/23/2018		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SALEM NURSING & R	EHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1900 W 1ST STREET WINSTON-SALEM, NC 27104	1 00/23/2010		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE COMPLETION		
F 623	disabilities, the mail telephone number of the protection and a developmental disa C of the Developme and Bill of Rights Ac codified at 42 U.S.C (vii) For nursing faci disorder or related cemail address and tagency responsible advocacy of individuestablished under the for Mentally III Individual established under the information in effecting the transfer must update the reas practicable once becomes available. §483.15(c)(8) Notice In the case of facilithe administrator of written notification protection of the State Survey State Long-Term Cathe facility, and the well as the plan for relocation of the research as the plan for relocation representation and the plan for relocation for the research as the plan for relocation for the resea	disabilities or related ing and email address and of the agency responsible for advocacy of individuals with bilities established under Part ental Disabilities Assistance of 2000 (Pub. L. 106-402, c. 15001 et seq.); and ality residents with a mental disabilities, the mailing and elephone number of the for the protection and uals with a mental disorder ne Protection and Advocacy duals Act.	F 63	I. Upon review, facility did not president nor resident s responsible with a written notification upon trar the hospital as the result of facility	le party nsfer to		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		0.45000				С	
		345092	B. WING _		0	8/23/2018	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
WINSTON	SALEM NURSING & RE	HABILITATION CENTER		1900 W 1ST STREET			
William	OALLIN NOROMO & RE	INABILITATION GENTER		WINSTON-SALEM, NC 27104			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 623	Continued From pag	e 46	F 6	23			
		1 of 1 resident that was izations (Resident #353).		having a process in place to pr written notification to the reside their representatives. Social Se	ents and or		
	Findings Included:			compile post 30-day resident d summary/log and will send to	ischarge		
	2/9/18 and her diagn neurogenic bladder,	Idmitted to the facility on oses included paraplegia, urinary tract infections, n, chronic pain syndrome and		II. Education was provided from 09/15/18 - 09/19/18 to Nursing Social Services Department by	om Staff and		
	A quarterly minimum data set dated 7/16/18 for Resident #353 revealed her cognition was intact.			Director of Nursing and Assista of Nursing on ensuring the lette discharge is provided to the res resident representative upon to	int Director er of sident and		
	revealed she was ho the facility on the foll 4/14/18 and re-admit 5/13/18 and re-admitte 6/9/18 and re-admitte	al record for Resident #353 spitalized and re-admitted to owing dates: hospitalized ted 4/23/18, hospitalized ted 5/19/18, hospitalized ed 6/20/18, hospitalized ted 7/9/18, hospitalized ed 8/8/18.		the hospital. Licensed Nurses of the reasons for the transfer or of in the resident s medical reconnursing staff or social services has not completed education b will be removed from the schededucation is completed.	will record discharge rd. Any staff who y 9/24/18,		
	Worker (SW) #1 reversible complete written noting representative or the resident was dischar stated maybe the burnotification. SW #1 as	dded she believed the resident 's family if they		As requested by Ombudsman, Services Director will maintain Transfer/Discharge Binder and notice of transfer log to Ombud monthly. III. Beginning 9/24/18, an aud conducted weekly for twelve (1 by the Social Service Director t upon discharge to hospital, a le discharge is provided to the res	submit Isman lit will be 2) weeks to ensure etter of		
	Business Office Man business office did no notification to the res facility ombudsman v	/18 at 6:16 pm with the ager (BOM) revealed the of provide any written ident's representative or the when a resident went out to ted the facility SW's were		resident representative and not transfer log is sent to Ombudsr V. Social Service Director will findings and resolution monthly minimum of three (3) months to	man. I report ⁄ for a		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245002	B. WING				0
		345092	B. WING			08/	23/2018
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SALEM NURSING & RE	HABILITATION CENTER		19	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 900 W 1ST STREET /INSTON-SALEM, NC 27104		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	х	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 656 SS=D	ombudsman. A phone message wa ombudsman on 8/23/call was received. An interview on 8/23/Director of Nursing (Expression of State of Stat	s left for the facility 18 at 6:26 pm. No return 18 at 6:56 pm with the 19 (ON) revealed the facility 18 a process in place to 18 at 6:56 pm with the 19 (ON) revealed the facility 19 a process in place to 19 ation to the resident 's 19 and facility ombudsman when 19 alized. 19 and facility must develop and 19 ansive Plans 19 and facility must develop and 19 and		623	Committee. Data results will be reviewed and analyzed for the need for further monitoring beyond the three months wis subsequent POC as needed. Social Service Director and Administrator will responsible for overall compliance.	th	9/20/18

	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION ND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		_	COMPLETED			
		345092	B. WING			C 08/23/2018	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SALEM NURSING & RE	HABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1900 W 1ST STREET WINSTON-SALEM, NC 27104		·	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES TY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	(EACH COR	ER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION RECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B RENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	DATE	
F 656	findings of the PASAI rationale in the reside (iv)In consultation wit resident's representa (A) The resident's go desired outcomes. (B) The resident's prefuture discharge. Fact whether the resident's community was asselucal contact agencie entities, for this purpor (C) Discharge plans in plan, as appropriate, requirements set fort section. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on record revifacility failed to devel areas that were ident summary (CAA) of the by the 21st day of adfor 1 of 3 residents reformeds (Resident #Findings Included: Resident #122 was a 7/23/18 and diagnose obesity, diabetes, hy coordination and must an admission MDS of #122 revealed the Colidentified care plans in the resident summary (CAR) in the properties of the color of the properties of	a facility disagrees with the RR, it must indicate its ent's medical record. The the resident and the tive(s)-als for admission and reference and potential for cilities must document s desire to return to the ssed and any referrals to se and/or other appropriate ose. In the comprehensive care in accordance with the h in paragraph (c) of this If is not met as evidenced iew and staff interviews the op a care plan for 6 of 6 care refined on the care area reminimum data set (MDS) mission. This was evident eviewed for accommodation 122).	F	I. The facility plan for 6 of 6 ca identified on the (CAA) of the mir the 21st day of a identified had the and updated dui Process. The factor on the 21st day II. A comprehe be performed by to ensure development of admicompleted by 9- III. Re-education comprehensive of the solution of the 21st day of admicompleted by 9- III. Re-education comprehensive of the solution of the 21st day of admicompleted by 9- III. Re-education comprehensive of the solution of the 21st day of admicompleted by 9- III. Re-education comprehensive of the solution of the 21st day of admicompleted by 9- III. Re-education comprehensive of the 21st day of	ensive care plan audit v the MDS Coordinator opment of care plan by ission. This audit will b	t by 122 A will (s) the e	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345092	B. WING _			C 08/23/2018	
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	<u>-</u> <u>-</u>	00/23/2010	
MANAGERAL	041 544 4111001110 0 05	HARM ITATION OF NITER		1900 W 1ST STREET			
WINSTON	SALEM NURSING & RE	HABILITATION CENTER		WINSTON-SALEM, NC 27104			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE		
F 656	Continued From page	· 49	F 6	56			
	pressure ulcers.	falls, nutritional status and I record revealed a nutrition		MDS Coordinator(s) and Interdisciplinary(IDT)Team. Staces are areas identified on the casummary (CAA) of the MDS. S	ire area	ze	
		18. There were no other		identified care plans that would developed. Ongoing new MDS staff will receive education upo	d be S and IDT		
	Nurse #1 revealed the #122 had not been co	18 at 4:12 pm with MDS e care plans for Resident empleted until 8/22/18 and he 21-day requirement for		the MDS Consultant, and or a member. IV. New Admission Comprehe Assessments will be audited b 10-18 and on going for comple	RAC staff ensive peginning	f	
	Director of Nursing (D	18 at 7:18 pm with the OON) revealed it was her brehensive care plans were t day of admission.		timeliness per the RAI guideling of the new admission will be converted to the committee by the MDS Coording Administrator will be responsible overall compliance. Data result reviewed and analyzed at the monthly QAPI meeting with a sepondary of the poor of t	nes. Audits onducted 3 months. e QAPI inator. ble for lts will be centers		
F 658 SS=D	Services Provided Me CFR(s): 483.21(b)(3)	eet Professional Standards (i)	F6	58		9/20/18	
	as outlined by the cormust- (i) Meet professional: This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observatio interviews, the facility	d or arranged by the facility, inprehensive care plan, standards of quality. is not met as evidenced ins, record review, and staff failed to follow physician		Resident #153 enteral fee to not be infusing as per physi	cian orde		
	orders on 1 out of 1 re intermittent tube feed Findings include:	esident (Resident #153) on ings.		on 8/19/18. Unit Manager #4 v provided one-to-one education accuracy of tube feeding admi	n concerni	•	

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		()	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	345092	B. WING _			C 08/23/2018	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO	DDE	00/23/2010	
			1900 W 1ST STREET			
WINSTON SALEM NURSING & REHAE	BILITATION CENTER		WINSTON-SALEM, NC 27104			
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MU	MENT OF DEFICIENCIES IST BE PRECEDED BY FULL DENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG				
Resident #153 was admit 1/24/14 with diagnoses the Dysphagia, Aphasia, and A review of Resident #15 (Minimum Data Set) date a quarterly assessment. The resident was coded to receiving 51% or more not a review of Resident #15 the resident required tube dysphagia. Resident #15 tube feeding dated 7/6/18 A review of Resident #15 revealed a physician's or read Glucerna 1.5 at 80m 8am) off at 8am. A review of Resident #15 revealed a dietician quart 6/30/18 which read that the Glucerna 1.5 at 80ml/hr(resident #153 with flushes of 250 hours to achieve recommit fluids. An observation was made of Resident #153 with tube and marked "feeding pum An observation was made of Resident #153 with tube continued to be full, tubin resident's feeding tube, a was not turned on. An interview was conductive recommended to the resident and the feeding tube, a was not turned on. An interview was conductive was cond	tted to the facility on that included Dementia, it Seizure Disorder. 3's most recent MDS and 7/16/18 was coded as The resident was coded active diagnoses are disorder, and and activities of daily living. The included Nutrition as a surrients by tube feeding. The feeding related to a was care planned for a was medical record derived a was medical record terly assessment dated he resident required milliliters/hour) over 18 and of water every 4 mended nutrition and a was not furned on. The feeding container full a pm and off 8am." Tube connected to the resident p was not turned on. The eat 8:00pm on 8/19/18 are feeding container and hooked up to the and tube feeding pump	F6	per physician order. This ed provided by the Director of N 8/21/18. II. Education was conducted Director of Nursing and Assi of Nursing to Licensed Nursing 15/18 - 09/19/18. This edincluded ensuring Licensed physician orders as written won accurately administrating orders as written by physicial Licensed Nurse who has not education by 9/24/18 will be the schedule until education During orientation, newly hir Nurses will be educated by the Development Coordinator of physician orders are followed the physician. III. Beginning 09/25/18, dail weeks, three times weekly for weeks then weekly for four (audits will be conducted on requiring continuous tube feed Director of Nursing, Assistan Nursing and/or Unit Manage audits will be conducted to week Licensed Nurses are following orders for residents who received feedings. Physician order with and compared to resident stube feeding being administed accuracy per physician order with an order with an order with the feeding being administed accuracy per physician order with the feeding being administed accuracy per physician order with the Quality Assurance and the Quality Assurance and the Quality Assurance and the provided the provided to the Quality Assurance and the provided the provided to the Quality Assurance and the provided the provided to the Quality Assurance and the provided the provided the provided the provided the provided to the Quality Assurance and the provided the provided the provided the provided to the Quality Assurance and the provided th	ed by the stant Director es from flucation Nurses follow with emphasing tube feeding an. Any to completed removed from is completed to estart end Licensed the Staff in ensuring downwitten little for six (6) residents eding by the ent Director of ers. These walldate in physician teive tube is continuous ered to ensure. Monthly for the, the downwith audit resulting the stant provides and the staff in the staff in ensuring the staff in ensuring the staff in t	w s g m d. by	

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDII		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY PLETED
		345092	B. WING			1	C 23/2018
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 00/	23/2016
					000 W 1ST STREET		
WINSTON	SALEM NURSING & RE	HABILITATION CENTER	WINSTON-SALEM, NC 27104				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 658	Continued From page 51		F	658			
	from 2pm every aftern morning. He reported feeding did not run 8/ reported he was the of the resident's tube fee working. He reported An interview was con (Director of Nursing) of DON reported it was follow physician order	he worked 8/19/18. ducted with the DON on 8/23/18 at 8:00pm. The her expectation that the staff rs for residents who receive ire the resident receives the			The Quality Assurance and Performand Improvement Committee will review the audits to make recommendations to ensure compliance is sustained ongoin and determine the need for further auditing beyond the three months. IV. Director of Nursing will be response for overall compliance. Data results will reviewed and analyzed at the centers monthly QAPI meeting with a subseque POC as needed	e ng; sible I be	
F 677 SS=D		or Dependent Residents	F	677			9/20/18
	out activities of daily I services to maintain gersonal and oral hygomersonal services. Based on observation record reviews the factomplete and thorough of 5 residents depend (Resident #16)	ns, interviews with staff and cility failed to provide a ph bath for Resident #16 in 1			1. Nurse Aide #10 failed to complete thorough bath on Resident #16 while cobservations were being conducted du annual survey. Nurse Aide #10 was provided one-to-one education on 8/22 by the facility Director of Nursing	are ring	
	10/07/2016 with cumu included metabolic er infarction with left side Record review review Minimum Data Set (M				concerning the proper procedure for performing a complete bath on a reside Nurse Aide #10 provided a successful return demonstration. 2. Education was provided to nursing staff from 09/15/18 - 09/19/18 by the Director of Nursing and Assistant Director of Nursing on the proper procedure for completing a bath including mouth care) tor	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. BOILDIN	<u> </u>		С
		345092	B. WING _			8/23/2018
NAME OF PE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	_ I		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO	•	0/23/2010
				1900 W 1ST STREET		
WINSTON	SALEM NURSING & R	EHABILITATION CENTER		WINSTON-SALEM, NC 27104		
0(1) 15	CLIMMADY C	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID.	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C	CORRECTION	(45)
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 677	Continued From pag	ge 52	F 6	77		
F 0//	be completed due to long-term memory prequired the total as for personal hygiened. Review of the bedsic Nursing Assistant (Notin part: " Under Personal the resident required personal hygiene and " Under Bladder/ wash, rinse and dry. Observation on 08/2 during personal care conducted and reversive experienced a urine episode. NA #10 personal care conducted and reversive experienced a urine episode. NA #10 personal care conducted and reversive experienced a urine episode. NA #10 personal care conducted and reversive experienced a urine episode. NA #10 personal care conducted and reversive experienced a urine episode. NA #10 personal care conducted and reversive experienced a urine episode. NA #10 explained doing. " Obtained a bas cloths, linens and bas cloths, linens and bas cloths, linens and bas cloths a wash cloth arms, and legs washcloth. Then fol washed the right and " NA #10 did not	o impaired short and problems. Resident #16 sistance of one staff person and bathing. de cardex used by the IA) to provide care revealed I Hygiene/Oral Care Section at staff participation with ad oral care. Bowel Section staff were to the perineum (genital area) 21/18 at approximately 10 AM approvided by NA #10 was aled the Resident #16 had and stool incontinent erformed the following: ed to the resident what he was alth/body cleanser. did the top sheet off the	F 6	Any nursing staff who has not this education by 09/24/18 weremoved from the schedule education is completed. Newly hired nursing staff will education by the Staff Dever Coordinator on proper processompleting a bath including during their orientation period 3. Beginning 09/25/18, care to ensure proper procedure conducted by the Unit Mana Aides performing baths. The observations will be conducted by the Unit Mana Aides performing baths. The observations will be conducted by the Unit Mana Aides performing baths. The observations will be conducted by the Unit Mana Aides performing baths. The observations will be conducted by the Unit Mana Aides performing baths. The observations will be conducted by the Unit Mana Aides performing baths. The observations will be conducted by the Unit Mana Aides performing baths. The observations will be conducted by the Unit Mana Aides performing baths. The observations will be conducted by the Unit Mana Aides performing baths. The observations will be conducted by the Unit Mana Aides performing baths. The observations will be conducted by the Unit Mana Aides performing baths. The observations will be conducted by the Unit Mana Aides performing baths. The observations will be conducted by the Unit Mana Aides performing baths. The observations will be conducted by the Unit Mana Aides performing baths. The observations will be conducted by the Unit Mana Aides performing baths. The observations will be conducted by the Unit Mana Aides performing baths. The observations will be conducted by the Unit Mana Aides performing baths. The observations will be conducted by the Unit Mana Aides performing baths. The observations will be conducted by the Unit Mana Aides performing baths. The observations will be conducted by the Unit Mana Aides performing baths. The observations will be conducted by the Unit Mana Aides performing baths. The observations will be conducted by the Unit Mana Aides performing baths. The observations will be conducted by the Unit Mana Aides performing baths. The observa	vill be until I have lopment edure for mouth care od. observations will be agers on Nurse ese ted with three weekly for iffs. Monthly nonths, the daudit results d Committee. Performance Il review the ations to ned ongoing; further conths. be responsible a results will be a centers	
	stated he usually pro	was provided. B at 3 PM with NA #10 who by				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345092	B. WING _			l	C 23/2018
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SALEM NURSING & RE	HABILITATION CENTER		19	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 900 W 1ST STREET /INSTON-SALEM, NC 27104	, Jo.	20.20.10
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 687 SS=D	resident required. NA top of the resident's for not wash in-between thought he washed the Interview on 8/21/18 and Manager #1 stated she mouth care, cleanse for resident's fingers and Interview on 8/21/18 and Foreign (perineum care (perineum care) foot Care (perineum care)	thim know what care the A #10 stated he washed the eet and hands but just did the fingers and toes but e resident's genitals. at 4:18 PM with Unit he expected NA to provide the genitals and between toes. at 5:28 PM with the Director she expected the NA to ent's body and provide are). (i)(ii) are. Ints receive proper treatment mobility and good foot st: Ind treatment, in accordance and of practice, including ons from the resident's and at the resident in making		6377	Facility failed to ensure proper foot care on Resident #16. Resident #16 was observed to have long toe nails extend.	as	9/20/18
	dependent residenst daily living. Findings included:	reviewed for activities of			beyond 1/4 of nail bed. Facility coordinated podiatry services for Resid #16. Toe nails trimmed by facility podia		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1 AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345092	B. WING _			1	C 23/2018
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	I		S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 00/	20/2010
					900 W 1ST STREET		
WINSTON	SALEM NURSING & RE	HABILITATION CENTER			VINSTON-SALEM, NC 27104		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)			(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 687	87 Continued From page 54		F 6	687			
	Resident #16 was admitted to the facility on				on 8/22/18.		
		ulative diagnoses which			II Unit Managara canducted a facility		
	infarction with left side	ncephalopathy, cerebral			Unit Managers conducted a facility audit to ensure proper foot care on	<i>'</i>	
	Initial Cubit with left side	eu nemparesis.			8/22/18. A podiatry list was established	l for	
	Record review review	ed 5/8/18 quarterly			residents who needed immediate podia		
		MDS) assessment revealed a			services. Podiatry services was conduc	•	
		ental Status (BIMS) could not			by the facility Podiatrist on 8/22/18.		
	be completed due to	` ,					
	long-term memory problems. Resident #16 required the total assistance of one staff person for personal hygiene and bathing.				Education was provided from 09/15/18	-	
					09/19/18 by the facility Director of Nurs		
					or Assistant Director of Nursing to nurs	-	
					staff on ensuring proper foot care. Any		
		ent #16 on 08/19/18 at 2 PM			resident requiring Podiatry services wil	be	
	revealed the resident				referred to the facility Podiatrist as	4	
	bed.	tely 1/4 inch above the nail			necessary. Any nursing staff who has a completed this education by 09/24/18 v		
		18 at 6:30 PM revealed			be removed from the schedule until	v	
	Resident #16's toe na				education is completed.		
		18 at 12:14 pm revealed			Newly hired nursing staff will be educa	ted	
	Resident #16's toe na	ails remained long.			during their orientation period by the S	aff	
	Observation on 8/20/	18 at 2 pm revealed			Development Coordinator on ensuring		
	Resident #16's toe na	•			proper foot care.		
		I/18 at approximately 10 AM					
	Resident #16's toe na	ails remained long.			III. Monthly beginning 10/05/18, the U		
					Managers will complete an audit to ens		
		at approximately 11 AM and			proper foot care. Any resident noted to		
	•	PM with the Director of			need podiatry services which requires	а	
	1	revealed the podiatrist and trator would fax back and			Podiatrist will be referred as needed. Monthly for a minimum of three (3)		
		who required podiatry			months, the Director of Nursing will rep	ort	
		st was finalized she was			completed audit results to the Quality	OIL	
	provided the names a				Assurance and Performance		
	podiatrist would come				Improvement Committee. The Quality		
	,				Assurance and Performance		
	Interview on 8/21/18	at 4:18 PM with Unit			Improvement Committee will review the	3	
		ed Resident #16's toe nails			audits to make recommendations to		
	were thick and could				ensure compliance is sustained ongoir	ıg;	
		-			and determine the need for further		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345092	B. WING _				C 23/2018
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SALEM NURSING & RE	HABILITATION CENTER		19	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 00 W 1ST STREET INSTON-SALEM, NC 27104		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 688 SS=D	by the (DOSW) with a 8/21/18 at 9:55 PM resident names from Resident #16's name the podiatrist. DOSW the podiatrist and Resident was the list on to be seen. Interview on 08/22/18 Assistant (NA) #12 with long to enails and the name) who condute of the resident was to on the podiatrist list. was on the podiatrist list. was on the podiatry limiterview on 8/23/18 of Nurses (DON) who managers to review a based on the resident meetings then provides social worker. The DON also stated to identify resident caservices. Increase/Prevent Dec CFR(s): 483.25(c)(1) S483.25(c)(1) The fact resident who enters the range of motion does range of motion demonstration of motion is unavoidal.	ist list provided on 8/22/18 a faxed date and time of evealed only the list of the 200 hall and 500 hall. was not listed to be seen by // indicated she spoke with sident #16 was placed on B at 11:25 AM with Nursing ho stated she was aware of I the nurse (does not know acted the initial assessment of place the resident's name NA #12 thought the resident st. at 7:13 PM with the Director of stated she expected the and modify the podiatrist list it's needs during morning the the modified list to the she expected the managers are needs and provide the crease in ROM/Mobility (-(3)) cility must ensure that a the facility without limited not experience reduction in set the resident's clinical that a reduction in range		687	auditing beyond the three months. IV. Director of Nursing will be respons for overall compliance. Data results will reviewed and analyzed at the centers monthly QAPI meeting with a subseque POC as needed	l be	9/20/18

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345092	B. WING		0,	C 3/23/2018	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SALEM NURSING & RI	EHABILITATION CENTER	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 1900 W 1ST STREET WINSTON-SALEM, NC 27104				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCE	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	FIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 688	services to increase prevent further decrees approvent further decrees as services appropriate assistance to maintathe maximum practic reduction in mobility. This REQUIREMEN by: Based on observation interviews, the facilit splints to 1 out of 2 reviewed with hand findings include: Resident #158 was a 4/8/11 with diagnose vegetative state and right hands. A review of Resident (Minimum Data Set) a quarterly assessm coded as cognitively included vegetative and right hands. The dependent with all at A review of Resident 7/8/18 revealed the alteration in musculc contractures of multing A review of Resident revealed an OT (Octobated 4/23/18 that of bilateral protectives further hand contract A review of Resident revealed re	ropriate treatment and range of motion and/or to ease in range of motion. dent with limited mobility services, equipment, and in or improve mobility with eable independence unless a is demonstrably unavoidable. T is not met as evidenced ons, record review, and staff y failed to apply bilateral hand esidents (Resident #158) contractures. admitted to the facility on as that included persistent contractures to the left and the included persistent contractures to left the resident was coded as total civities of daily living. If #158's care plan dated resident was care planned for skeletal status related to ple joints. If #158's medical record cupational Therapist) note redered the resident to wear polints on hands to prevent	F 68	I. Resident #158 had orders a splints. Facility failed to ensure were in place as ordered. Resid was referred to therapy services to screen for different type of hat Orders have been updated to recurrent splint status as of 9/11/1 II. Education was provided fro 09/15/18 - 09/19/18 to nursing start Director of Nursing or Assistant Nursing on ensuring splints are ordered. Any nursing staff who completed this education by 09/0 be removed from the schedule deducation is completed. Newly hired nursing staff will be during their orientation period by Development Coordinator on ensplints are applied as ordered. III. Beginning 09/24/18, splint a be conducted by the Restorative Unit Manager or Supervisor five a week for four (4) weeks then the times a week for eight (8) weeks ensure splints are applied as or	splints lent #158 s on 9/7/18 and splint. efflect l8. om staff by the Director of applied as has not /24/18 will until educated y the Staff asuring audits will e Nurse, e (5) times hree (3) s to		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		245000	D WING		С
		345092	B. WING _		08/23/2018
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, Z	IP CODE
WINSTON	I SALEM NURSING &	REHABILITATION CENTER		1900 W 1ST STREET	
WINGTON	OALLIN NOROING &	NEHABIEITATION GENTER		WINSTON-SALEM, NC 27104	l e
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN X (EACH CORRECTIVE CROSS-REFERENCED DEFICI	ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLETIC DATE
F 688	hands. The note re remain An observation wa of Resident #158 w Hands were severe pressed into the particular of the par	in guard splinting bilateral apported Resident #158 would is made on 8/19/18 at 4:54pm with no hand splints in place. Bely contracted with fingers alms of his hands. It is made of Resident #158 on in, 3:11pm and 4:33pm with no be each time. It is made of Resident #158 on in with no hand splints in place. It is onducted on 8/21/18 at it is storative nurse. She reported it is removed the bilateral hand and range of motion to each hand splints after the treatment atin powder to the palms of ands. The restorative nurse and and ay, 7 days a week. It is onducted on 8/21/18 at it is onducted on 8/22/18 at orative aide performed passive ree times a day but reapplied erapy. Onducted on 8/22/18 at orative Aide #1. She reported is to wear bilateral hand palm day, 7 days a week. He attive aide performed passive ree times a day but reapplied erapy. Onducted on 8/22/18 at orative Aide #1. She reported is sive range of motion every at done every shift on Resident it is she had left off the splints for ecause the resident had skin	F	months, the Director of completed audit results Assurance and Perform Improvement Committed Assurance and Perform Improvement Committed audits to make recommensure compliance is surand determine the need auditing beyond the three IV. Director of Nursing for overall compliance. I reviewed and analyzed monthly QAPI meeting to POC as needed.	to the Quality ance e. The Quality ance e will review the endations to ustained ongoing; for further ee months. will be responsible Data results will be at the centers

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	LE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345092	B. WING			C / 23/2018	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SALEM NURSING & RE	HABILITATION CENTER	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1900 W 1ST STREET WINSTON-SALEM, NC 27104		•		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUTH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRICE OF THE AP	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 688 F 759 SS=D	Free of Medication El CFR(s): 483.45(f)(1) §483.45(f) Medication The facility must ensu §483.45(f)(1) Medica percent or greater; This REQUIREMENT by: Based on record rev interviews, the facility greater than 5% as e errors out of 27 oppo	oplying splints to int further decline in joints. irror Rts 5 Prcnt or More in Errors.	F 68	8	o the rom vega was	9/20/18	
	6/29/18 with diagnost Schizophrenia, and C Pulmonary Disease. A review of Resident revealed a physician' mouth daily for Schizomouth daily for Chror Disease. An observation of memade on 8/21/18 at 8 #6 was observed to radvair and Invega methat Nurse #6 noted in the schizophrenia	#159's medical record s order for Invega 3mg by ophrenia and Advair 250 by nic Obstructive Pulmonary edication administration was 1:20am with Nurse #6. Nurse not give Resident #159 his edications. It was observed		II. Between 09/04/18 - 09/11/18 medication administration record of medication cart audit was conduct the Unit Managers, Supervisors, I of Nursing and Assistant Director Nursing on current residents to en medication availability for current medication orders. Any missing medications was ordered and con receipt from the pharmacy. Education provided from 09/15/18 - 09/19/18 Director of Nursing or Assistant Di Nursing to all Licensed Nurses and Medication Aides on medication prodering process. This will include education on current facility pharmals back-up services, reorder guideling	(MAR) to ted by Director of Insure Infirmed Intion was By the Inector of Ind		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345092	B. WING			C	
NAME OF DE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	0.0002	<u> </u>	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	•	3/23/2018	
TVAINE OF T	COVIDER OR OUT FEILER						
WINSTON	SALEM NURSING & RE	HABILITATION CENTER		1900 W 1ST STREET			
				WINSTON-SALEM, NC 27104			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 759	Continued From pag	e 59	F 75	59			
	to not having the med	given to Resident #159 due dication.		cut-off times, delivery days/time facility Stat-Safe (electronic em medication dispensing machine utilization. Any Licensed Nurse	nergency e)		
		6. She reported Resident		Medication Aide who has not c			
		his medications because the		education by 09/24/18, will be			
		arrived from the pharmacy		from the schedule until educati			
		medications were reordered		completed.	011 10		
		rmacy but had not arrived.		Newly hired Licensed Nurses a Medication Aides will be educa			
	Another interview wa	s conducted on 8/21/18 at		facility Staff Development Cool	-		
	3:27pm with Nurse #	6. She reported the		pharmacy medication ordering			
		dent #159 had not been					
	delivered from the ph	ered from the pharmacy		III. Beginning 09/25/18, MAR medication cart audits will be c			
	2. Resident #180 w	vas admitted to the facility on		by the Unit Managers and Assi	stant		
	7/25/18 with diagnos			Director of Nursing twice week			
	_	eflux Disease, Hypertension,		(12) weeks to ensure resident	•		
	and Peripheral Vascu	ular Disease.		are available from the pharmac medications unavailable will be			
	A review of Resident	#180's medical record		and confirmed receipt from the	pharmacy		
	revealed a physician	's order written for Protonix		by the Unit Managers. Monthly	for a		
	40mg by mouth daily	for Gastroesophageal		minimum of three (3) months, t	he Director		
	Reflux Disease.			of Nursing will report complete	d audit		
				results to the Quality Assuranc	e and		
	An observation of me	edication administration was		Performance Improvement Cor			
	made on 8/21/18 at 8	3:25am with Nurse #6. It was		The Quality Assurance and Pe	rformance		
	observed that Nurse	#6 did not Resident #180 his		Improvement Committee will re	eview the		
	Protonix. Nurse #6 n	oted on Resident #180's		audits to make recommendation			
	MAR that the medica	ition was not available.		ensure compliance is sustained			
				and determine the need for fur			
		nducted on 8/21/18 at		auditing beyond the three mon	ths.		
		6. She reported Resident					
		his medications because the		IV. Director of Nursing will be			
		arrived from the pharmacy		for overall compliance. Data re			
		medication was reordered		reviewed and analyzed at the o			
	and faxed to the pha	rmacy but had not arrived.		monthly QAPI meeting with a s POC as needed.	ubsequent		
	Another interview wa	s conducted on 8/21/18 at					

	DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345092	B. WING _		08/23/2018
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SALEM NURSING & R	EHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1900 W 1ST STREET WINSTON-SALEM, NC 27104	1 00/20/2010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE COMPLETION
F 760 SS=D	medication for Residelivered from the particular failure, h schizoaffective diso	#6. She reported the dent #180 had not been sharmacy. Inducted with the DON I) on 8/23/18 at 8:00pm. She expectation that each resident dications as ordered and on of Significant Med Errors It is not met as evidenced View, resident interview and facility failed to administer 1 of a multiple of the resident's dication for and the resident's dication for 4 consecutive days significant medication errors. Idmitted to the facility on diagnoses that included failure, atrial fibrillation, left typerthyroidism and rder.	F 7	I. Resident #99 did not receive he Eliquis, Synthroid and Temazepam ordered by the physician due to medication not being available from pharmacy. Resident #99 Eliquis, Synthroid and Temazepam was verbe available and on medication care 8/23/18. II. Between 09/04/18 - 09/11/18, medication administration record (Medication cart audit was conducted the Unit Managers, Supervisors, Diof Nursing and Assistant Director or Nursing on all current facility reside ensure medication availability for contractions.	as iffied to t on a MAR) to ed by rector f ints to
	7-10-18 revealed the cognitively intact an supervision with set	m Data Set (MDS) dated at Resident #99 was d coded as needing up help for bed mobility, et up help for transfers and		medication orders. Any missing medications will be ordered and co receipt from the pharmacy. Educati provided from 09/15/18 - 09/19/18 Director of Nursing and Assistant D	on was by the

PRINTED: 11/01/2018 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

CENTER	S FOR MEDICARE &	MEDICAID SERVICES			(<u> </u>
	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,	PLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345092	B. WING _			C 08/23/2018
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		<u> </u>	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO	I DDE	00/20/2010
				1900 W 1ST STREET		
WINSTON	SALEM NURSING & RE	HABILITATION CENTER		WINSTON-SALEM, NC 27104		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD		
F 760	Continued From page	s 61	, F 7	60		
1 700	eating, supervision with one person for dressing and personal hygiene and extensive with one		F /			
				of Nursing to all Licensed N		201
	person for toileting.	and extensive with one		Medication Aides on medica ordering process. This will in	-	acy
	person for tolleting.			education on current facility		
	A review of Resident	#99's care plan dated		back-up services, reorder gr		th
		oal that the resident would		cut-off times, delivery days/		
	•	ated complications. The		facility Stat-Safe (electronic		
		goal were as followed;		medication dispensing macl		
	administer medication			utilization. Any Licensed Nu	rse or	
	record and report to the	he physician any side effects		Medication Aide who has no	ot completed	t l
		The resident also had a		education by 09/24/18, will I		
	_	ot have any complications		from the schedule until educ	cation is	
		yroidism. The interventions		completed.		
	for that goal were as	- ·		Newly hired Licensed Nurse		
	replacement therapy			Medication Aides will be edu	-	
		to the physician any signs or		facility Staff Development C		
		yroidism. Resident #99's goal that she would not have		pharmacy medication orderi	ng process.	•
	-	rerse reaction related to		III. Beginning 09/25/18, M/	AR to	
	-	The interventions for that		medication cart audits will b		1
	-	l; monitor, document and		by the Unit Managers and A		
		n any signs or symptoms of		Director of Nursing twice we		elve
	anticoagulant complic	cations and review		(12) weeks to ensure reside	nt medication	on
	medication list for adv	verse interactions.		are available from the pharr	nacy. Any	
				medications missing will be		
	•	rith Resident #99 on 8-20-18		confirmed receipt from the p		/
		d she had not received her		the Unit Managers. Monthly		
	Eliquis medication (ar	•		minimum of three (3) month		
		ed because the pharmacy		will report completed audit r		
	was not delivering the	en.		Quality Assurance and Perfo		
	An interview with pure	se #6 occurred on 8-21-18 at		Improvement Committee. The Assurance and Performance		
		a resident was running out		Improvement Committee wi		.
		e nurse must send a refill		audits to make recommenda		
		pharmacy by 3:00pm and		ensure compliance is sustai		a:
	•	as usually delivered by the		and determine the need for		פי
	next morning.			auditing beyond the three m		
	5			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		

A review of the physician orders from July 2018

Director of Nursing will be

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			ONSTRUCTION		SURVEY PLETED
		345092	B. WING _			1	C / 23/2018
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SALEM NURSING & RE	EHABILITATION CENTER		1900	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE W 1ST STREET STON-SALEM, NC 27104	1 00	23/2010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 760	and August 2018 reversity Synthroid 100m was a drug used to a Temazepam 15ith Temazepam was used for anticoa There were no physimedications. A review of Resident July 2018 and August following; Synthroid not given from 7-7-1. 15mg by mouth at be 7-16-18 to 7-24-18, I day was not given from reason listed was the available. A review of the nursi 2018 and August 20 documentation regar receiving her prescrition and the second process of the from not receiving her form not receiving her fearful that she would stated last month (Jufor a week around the because she did not 2018) and felt that wher Synthroid. During an interview with Reservice was second the second process of the first was second the second process of the	realed: cg by mouth daily. Synthroid control hyperthyroidism mg by mouth at bed time. ed to aid in sleeping mouth twice a day. Eliquis igulation therapy. cian orders to withhold these at #99's medication record for st 2018 revealed the 100mcg by mouth daily was 8 to 7-14-18, Temazepam ed time was not given from Eliquis 5mg by mouth twice a som 8-16-18 to 8-22-18. The eat the medications were not mg progress notes from July 18 revealed there was no rding Resident #99 not	F7	r	responsible for overall compliance. Do results will be reviewed and analyzed the centers monthly QAPI meeting with subsequent POC as needed.	at	

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		TE SURVEY MPLETED
		345092	B. WING			C 8/23/2018
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SALEM NURSING & R	EHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 1900 W 1ST STREET WINSTON-SALEM, NC 27104		10/23/2016
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	REFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 760	medication still had call the pharmacy. The pharmacy of deliver weekend or on Mondo because "the reside medications that conseizure, stroke or stated she had disconurse manager, but also stated the facility medication but that it medication but that it medication and that pharmacy available. An interview with the where the medication occurred on 8-23-18 stated he had receive #99's Synthroid to be sent to the facility or in delivering the Synweekend. The pharm request to fill Reside 7-21-18 and that it work 7-23-18. He stated he request for the Eliquithat refills maybe facility and shipped either to the facility or in the request for the Eliquithat refills maybe facility and shipped either to the facility was faxed and shipped either to the facility was faxed and shipped interview 8-23-18 at 4:40pm here.	macy 2 times and if the not arrived she would then the nurse #7 discussed the ring medications over the days and she was concerned into are missing their ald cause them to have a fart acting out." Nurse #7 assed the issue with the unit nothing had been done. She tay had an emergency stock of at did not contain brand name there was not a backup The contracted pharmacist in a are acquired from the at 12:15pm. The pharmacist in a request for Resident in a request for Resident in a request stated the delay atthroid was because it was the macist stated he received a sent #99's Temazepam on was sent to the facility on the could not locate the its in August at this time but are did at the packaged	F 70	60		

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X	3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345092	B. WING			C 08/23/2018
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SALEM NURSING & RE	HABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 1900 W 1ST STREET WINSTON-SALEM, NC 27104	DDE	00.20.20
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 760 F 761 SS=D	be filled and the phanthe local back up phanthe local back up phanthe in 1-2 hours. Further contracted pharmacy pharmacies' the facility medication be needed. During an interview we Director of nursing on Director of Nursing st staff to follow up on phot have any medicat Label/Store Drugs an CFR(s): 483.45(g)(h)(s).	and requested the Eliquis to macy would have contacted rmacy and had it delivered interview revealed the had several local ty can use should the dimmediately. With the Administrator and 18-23-18 at 7:30pm the ated that she expected her harmacy requests and to ions missed. It is discovered by the d		761		9/20/18
	labeled in accordance professional principle appropriate accessor instructions, and the capplicable. §483.45(h) Storage of §483.45(h)(1) In accordance federal laws, the faci biologicals in locked of temperature controls, personnel to have accordance federal federal laws, the faci biologicals in locked of temperature controls, personnel to have accordance federal laws, the faci biologicals in locked of temperature controls, personnel to have accordance federal laws, the faci biologicals in locked of temperature controls, personnel to have accordance federal laws, the faci biologicals in locked of temperature controls, personnel to have accordance federal laws, the faci biologicals in locked of temperature controls, personnel to have accordance federal laws, the faci biologicals in locked of temperature controls, personnel to have accordance federal laws, the faci biologicals in locked of temperature controls, personnel to have accordance federal laws, the faci biologicals in locked of temperature controls, personnel to have accordance federal laws, the faci biologicals in locked of temperature controls, personnel to have accordance federal laws, the faci biologicals in locked of temperature controls, personnel to have accordance federal laws, the faci biologicals in locked of temperature controls, personnel to have accordance federal laws, the faci biological laws are laws.	y and cautionary expiration date when f Drugs and Biologicals ordance with State and lity must store all drugs and compartments under proper and permit only authorized				

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG		(X3) DATE S COMPL	_ETED
		345092	B. WING _			08/2	23/2018
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SALEM NURSING & RE	HABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 1900 W 1ST STREET WINSTON-SALEM, NC 27104	CODE		10/2010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO 1 DEFICIENCE	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIA		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 761	quantity stored is min be readily detected. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation facility failed to secur Nystatin powder for 1 #158). Findings include: Resident #158 was at 4/8/11 with diagnoses vegetative state and hands. A review of Resident revealed a physician read to apply Nystatin prior to applying splin An observation was not Resident #158's Nother resident's bed ne An interview was common Manager #4 on 8/22/Nurse Manager #4 on 8/22/Nurse Manager #4 remedications including locked in the medications are kept	ution systems in which the himal and a missing dose can is not met as evidenced ons and staff interviews, the e a prescription bottle of out of 1 resident (Resident dmitted to the facility on a that included persistent bilateral contractures of #158's medical record sorder dated 7/10/18 that in powder to resident's palms at each day. made on 8/22/18 at 12:17pm ystatin powder bottle lying on	F 7		tion (Nystatin left on the be appletion of a edication was 58 bed and cart on 8/22/ Assistant ed education or Licensed des concerning to by 09/24/ schedule until sees and ducated during Staff concerning stored proper diside. Staff concerning stored proper diside.	ed 18. 19. 19. 19. 19. 19. 19. 19.	
				Monthly for a minimum of t months, the Director will re audit results to the Quality Performance Improvement	eport complet Assurance a	1	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		1' '	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245000	D WING			С	
		345092	B. WING _		08	/23/2018	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1900 W 1ST STREET			
WINSTON	SALEM NURSING & RE	HABILITATION CENTER		WINSTON-SALEM, NC 27104			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFI TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
	F 761 Continued From page 66 F 806 Resident Allergies, Preferences, Substitutes			The Quality Assurance and Perform Improvement Committee will review audits to make recommendations to ensure compliance is sustained on and determine the need for further auditing beyond the three months. IV. Director of Nursing will be respfor overall compliance. Data results reviewed and analyzed at the center monthly QAPI meeting with a subsepoce as needed.	the loing; onsible will be rs	9/20/18	
SS=D	§483.60(d)(4) Food the allergies, intolerances §483.60(d)(5) Appeal nutritive value to reside food that is initially seed ifferent meal choice; This REQUIREMENT by:	drink es and the facility provides- nat accommodates resident e, and preferences; ing options of similar dents who choose not to eat rved or who request a		L. Equility did not honor food prof	nroneo.		
	interviews and observed honor the food prefere (Resident #180) reviews Findings included: Resident #180 was as 7-25-18 with multiple	ew, resident interview, staff vations the facility failed to ences for 1 of 3 residents wed for food palatability. dmitted to the facility on diagnoses that included se, peripheral vascular dicerebral infarct.		 I. Facility did not honor food pref of Resident #180 as a result of not by the resident □s food card nor up the food card with additional dislike beans. On 08/31/18, Resident #180 was updated/revised to include resident □s likes and dislikes. II. By 9/20/18, Dietary Manager a Dietician will audit resident meal ca assure most updated information resident. 	obiding lating s i.e., card and/or rds to		

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG		(X3) DATE SURVE COMPLETED	
		345092	B. WING			C 08/23/20	10
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP	CODE	1 00/23/20	10
	10115211 011 001 1 2.2.1			1900 W 1ST STREET	5552		
WINSTON	SALEM NURSING & RE	HABILITATION CENTER		WINSTON-SALEM, NC 27104			
0/0.15	CLIMMADV CT	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	<u> </u>		CORRECTION		0/5)
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	FIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE			(X5) PLETION DATE
F 806	Continued From page	e 67	F 8				
F 806	The admission Minim 8-1-18 revealed the rintact and coded as riperson assisting for continuous Areview of Resident August 2018 revealed An observation of the 8-19-18 at 1:30pm. Tipinto beans however have baked beans or During an interview with 8-19-18 at 1:30pm had dietary staff that he contain beans as a diameter of the 8-19-18 at 7:00pm. Rinave turkey, rice and contained corn and contained corn and contained at 7:00pm had bear at 7:00pm had at 7:00pm had bear at	aum Data Set (MDS) dated esident was cognitively needing supervision with one dressing and eating. #180's physician orders for d an order for a cardiac diet. #180's resident for a cardiac diet. #180's menu for lunch included Resident #180 was noted to a his tray. #180's meal card did not islike. #180's meal card did not islike.	F8	residents likes and dislikes Dietary and Nursing staff of to assure that resident me reviewed for accuracy with by Dietary Manager and Dietary Manager and Dietary Manager, Director or Staff Development Coolon Staff Develo	will be educated cards are an earl service of meal service of services will also be upon hire by of Nursing a rdinator. Manager and/readiting (10 hs then monitaring to likes of tician, and possible for results will be the centers	es nd or) chly	
	list of dislikes that inc An interview with the on 8-22-18 at 8:42am	#180's meal card revealed a cluded rice, carrots and corn. Dietary Manager occurred in The Dietary manager that the residents on the					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345092	B. WING				C 23/2018
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SALEM NURSING & RE	HABILITATION CENTER		19	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 900 W 1ST STREET VINSTON-SALEM, NC 27104	<u>, oo,</u>	25/2510
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)			(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 809 SS=E	and were receiving m marked as dislikes. H staff working the serv meal cards to see wh dislikes were. The Die was working with the be more aware of wheech resident. During an interview w #10) on 8-23-18 at 9: passed out the tray" at the resident received that was dietary's job something else she w During an interview w Director of Nursing or Administrator stated to changes in dietary but he expected services Frequency of Meals/S CFR(s): 483.60(f)(1)- §483.60(f) Frequency §483.60(f)(1) Each refacility must provide a regular times compart the community or in a needs, preferences, r §483.60(f)(2) There m hours between a substreakfast the followin nourishing snack is so hours may elapse between substreakfast the followin mourishing snack is so hours may elapse between substreakfast the followin mourishing snack is so hours may elapse between substreakfast the followin mourishing snack is so hours may elapse between a substreakfast the followin mourishing snack is so hours may elapse between a substreakfast the followin mourishing snack is so hours may elapse between a substreakfast the followin mourishing snack is so hours may elapse between a substreakfast the followin mourishing snack is so hours may elapse between a substreakfast the followin mourishing snack is so hours may elapse between a substreakfast the followin mourishing snack is so hours may elapse between a substreakfast the followin mourishing snack is so hours may elapse between a substreakfast the followin mourishing snack is so hours may elapse between a substreakfast the followin mourishing snack is so hours may elapse between a substreakfast the followin mourishing snack is so hours may elapse between a substreakfast the followin mourishing snack is so hours may elapse between a substreakfast the followin mourishing snack is so hours may elapse between a substreakfast the followin mourishing snack is so hours may elapse between a substreakfast the followin mourishing snack is so hours may elapse between a substreakfast the followin mourishing s	nappy with the meal service eals with foods that were e stated he was aware the ice line were not reading the at the residents likes, and etary Manager stated he staff on the service line to at was on the meal cards for with nursing assistant (NA 30am she stated she "just and did not look to see what NA #10 stated she believed but if a resident requested would get that for them. With the Administrator and in 8-23-18 at 7:30pm the hey were making some t until that was completed to be rendered as listed. Snacks at Bedtime (3) For of Meals sident must receive and the at least three meals daily, at able to normal mealtimes in accordance with resident equests, and plan of care.		806			9/20/18

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′	IPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345092	B. WING		C 08/23/2018	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD	•	
TO UNE OF T	NOVIBER OR COLLECT			1900 W 1ST STREET	_	
WINSTON	SALEM NURSING 8	REHABILITATION CENTER		WINSTON-SALEM, NC 27104		
24.0.15	CLIMMAR	V CTATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES			DDECTION (VE)	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES IENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE COMPLETION	
F 809	Continued From p	nage 69	F 9	309		
1 000	·	-		509		
	group agrees to the	iis mear span.				
	meals and snacks who want to eat a of scheduled mea the resident plan	rable, nourishing alternative is must be provided to residents it non-traditional times or outside all service times, consistent with of care.				
	by:					
	Based on observations, record review, staff and resident interviews the facility failed to offer or deliver bedtime snacks to 4 of 4 residents (Resident #3, Resident #68, Resident #141, and Resident #157).			I. On 8/22/18, the facility fa or deliver bedtime snacks to F Resident #68, Resident #141 Resident #157.	Resident #3,	
	Finding included:			II. Director of Nursing or Ass Director of Nursing provided of from 09/15/18 - 09/19/18 to no	education	
	During observation	ons on August 22, 2018 from		on ensuring bedtime snacks a	_	
		pm, no one was observed		each resident daily. Any nursi	ng staff who	
	passing out snack	ks and / or offering residents		has not completed education	by 09/24/18	
	snacks on the 30	0 hall, 400 hall and 500 hall.		will be removed from the sche education is completed.	edule until	
		w with Resident #3 on August		Newly hired nursing staff will t		
		om, the resident stated no one		education concerning bedtime		
		snack. Resident #3 also		being offered to each resident		
		n see the snacks on top of the		Staff Development Coordinate	or.	
	dinner cart but we	e never get them."				
		W. D I		III. Beginning 09/25/18, bedt		
	_	w with Resident #157 on August		questionnaires will be conduc		
		m, she stated that no one had		residents by the RN Superviso		
	offered her a sna	ck tonight.		Managers to ensure bedtime being offered to residents. Th		
	During an intervie	w with Resident #141 on August		questionnaires will be conduc	ted with (15)	
	22, 2018 at 8:22p	m, he indicated that no one had		residents daily for two (2) wee	eks, three	
	offered him a sna	ck, and this was what happened		times weekly for six (6) weeks	s then	
	all the time.			weekly for four (4) weeks. Mo		
				minimum of three (3) months,		
		w with Resident #68 on August m, he stated he was a diabetic		of Nursing will report complete results to the Quality Assurant		

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	' '		STRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
		345092	B. WING _				C / 23/2018
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SALEM NURSING & RE	HABILITATION CENTER		1900 W	T ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE V 1ST STREET TON-SALEM, NC 27104	1 00	72072010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 809	Continued From page	e 70	F8	09			
F 809	and his sugar was fin offered a snack tonig A continuous observation 8:30pm until 9:3 observed to be offered. A second observation and Resident #157's 9:04pm and no snack room. Resident #3 into deliver anything. A second observation August 22, 2018 at 9 were observed in the During an interview was August 22, 2018 at 9 snacks were passed 8:30pm. NA #42 state wanted to know who During an interview was August 22, 2018 at 9 her second night on the passed out between During an interview was August 23, 2018 at 8 snacks were prepare facility and the NAs of for passing out the sr 9pm and as needed in During an interview was needed in the second night on the passed out between During an interview was needed in the NAs of the passing out the sr 9pm and as needed in During an interview was needed in the NAs of t	te tonight, but he wasn't htt. ation was done on 400 hall opm and no snacks were ad to the residents. In was done of Resident #3 room on August 22, 2018 at as were observed in the dicated no one had came by In of Resident #141's room on common to the one of the dicated no snacks room. In with Nursing Assistant #42 on common to the the dicated no snacks room. In the Nursing Assistant #42 on common to the the would get to it and wanted a snack now. In the Nursing Assistant #43 on common to the the the shall, but snacks should be the shall, but snacks should be the shall, but snacks should be the shall was the hall, but snacks should be the shall was the hall was the ha	F 8	Per Th Im au en an au IV for rev	erformance Improvement Committee are Quality Assurance and Performan approvement Committee will review the distance of the provement of the pr	nce ng; sible ill be	
	on August 23, 2018 a	at 4pm she indicated it was snacks were offered and					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG	COMPLET	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345092	B. WING _		08/23/	/2018	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SALEM NURSING & RI	EHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1900 W 1ST STREET WINSTON-SALEM, NC 27104	1 00/23	2010	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 809	F 809 Continued From page 71		F 8	09			
	August 23, 2018 at 4 expectation that nurs snack at night.	with the Administrator on lpm he indicated it was his sing offer all residents a					
F 812 SS=E	Food Procurement,S CFR(s): 483.60(i)(1)	Store/Prepare/Serve-Sanitary (2)	F 8	12	9/3	20/18	
	§483.60(i) Food safe The facility must -	ety requirements.					
	approved or conside state or local authori (i) This may include from local producers and local laws or reg (ii) This provision do facilities from using p gardens, subject to o safe growing and foot (iii) This provision do	food items obtained directly , subject to applicable State					
	serve food in accord standards for food so This REQUIREMEN by: Based on observation facility failed to ensure and dated when store expired food product nourishment room so was evident in 1 of 1	T is not met as evidenced ons and staff interviews the re foods were sealed, labeled ed, failed to discard an		I. Facility did not label, seal, open food items as determined policy. Items noted upon observeither discarded, labeled and st properly per facility policy in facand storage areas. On 08/24/18, 200 and 500 Hall Nourishment Room was cleane	per facility vation were ored ility kitchen		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′		CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
							С	
		345092	B. WING _			08/	/23/2018	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			ST	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
MINOTON	041 544 1111 1101110 0 0	ELIA DII ITATIONI GENTED		19	000 W 1ST STREET			
WINSTON	SALEM NURSING & RI	EHABILITATION CENTER		W	INSTON-SALEM, NC 27104			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 812	Continued From pag	ge 72	F 8	312				
	Findings Included:	•			Housekeeping. On 08/23/18, improper	lv		
	i indings included.				stored items were discarded by Dietary			
	1. An observation of			staff.	,			
		19/18 at 2:00 pm revealed:			otan.			
		of milk powder was open			II. On 08/24/18, Housekeeping Mana	ager		
	and exposed to the			assessed and cleaned nourishment	.5			
		getable blend, sliced bread,			rooms to include cabinets and			
		lbasa sausage, Salisbury			refrigerators throughout facility. On			
		teak fritters and breaded crab			8/24/18, Dietary services discarded ite	ms		
	cakes were open an	d exposed to the air in the			improperly labeled, sealed, dated and	or		
	walk-in freezer.			expired.				
	c. A container of hot							
	date of May 2018 wa			On 08/24/18, Housekeepers were				
				educated by the Housekeeping				
	An interview with the			Supervisor on ensuring nourishment ro	om			
	revealed opened food products should be sealed,				cabinets and refrigerators are cleaned			
		le added foods should be			appropriately.			
	discarded within the expiration date.							
					On 9/16/18, Dietary Dept. were educat	ed		
	2. An observation of			by the Dietary Manager on ensuring				
		11:20 am revealed the			proper food procurement with proper			
	following:				storage and labeling of food items in			
		tance was present on the			kitchen and nourishment rooms.			
		er drawers of the refrigerator.			D			
		product was wrapped in			Between 09/15/18 - 09/19/18, Nursing		1	
	aluminum foil with no				staff were educated by the Director of	:	1	
		substance was present on the			Nursing and Assistant Director of Nurs			
		the freezer. There were 3			on ensuring proper food procurement v			
	-	ontained a frozen substance,			proper storage and labeling of food iter in nourishment rooms.	iis		
		ered with paper towels. There			in nounstiment rooms.			
	was no label or date	present.			This adjustion will also be provided in			
	An interview with the	DM on 8/23/18 at 4:30 pm			This education will also be provided in new employee orientation by Staff		1	
		e DM on 8/23/18 at 4:39 pm ling was responsible for			Development Coordinator for employe	- 00		
		ment room refrigerators. He			hired within these departments.	50		
	_	esponsible to label and date			imed within these departments.			
		the kitchen and nursing was			III. Beginning 09/24/18, Dietary Mana	iner		
		ling food items residents			and/or assistant will audit nourishment	-		
	wanted stored in the				rooms within facility weekly for twelve			
			1			· /	1	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345092	B. WING			C	
NAME OF B		343092	I B: WING _	OTDEET ADDRESS SITE OF ATTER TO SE	<u> </u>	08/23/2018	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO	DE		
WINSTON	SALEM NURSING &	REHABILITATION CENTER		1900 W 1ST STREET			
************	CALLIII NONOINO G	KENASIENANON SENTEN		WINSTON-SALEM, NC 27104			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL DR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 812	An interview on 8/2 Administrator reve expired foods were and stored with lab were clean. 3.Observation of th was conducted on a. In the freezer So On the freezer floo yellow and red colo were also black co The back of the fre and green colored There were black of substances on the A frozen meal, a b bag of steamable b was stored in the f and date. The brackets of the b.In the refrigerato Two (2) brackets in There were two (2) (1) had areas of ru When touched the The second shelf b that was sticky. There was a piece refrigerator that fit There were 12 pre	age 73 23/18 at 8:12 pm with the aled it was his expectation that e discarded, foods were sealed bels and food storage areas The 5th floor nourishment room 8/23/18 at 10:28 AM revealed: ection of the refrigerator: or there were splattered dried bred sticky substance. There lored particles. Eazer wall had black, blue, red splattered stains. Colored dried splattered outside of the freezer door. For ar of chocolate candy and a proccoli and cauliflower mixture reezer without a resident name as door were missing. The section is a door were missing white colored stains. The section is a door were sticky and a red colored substance of plastic stored inside the one of the broken bin handle. Packaged thickened liquid	F 8	DEFICIENCY	eeping nourishment y daily (5x) eks. services will nets at least eks to ensure d and labeled Manager, and sible for jults will be e centers	DATE	
	The glass shelving dried sticky substa	ne refrigerator bin in liquid. I had splatters of a red colored Ince. Ince of the door had an					

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345092	B. WING		08/23/2018	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER WINSTON SALEM NURSING & REHABILITATION CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1900 W 1ST STREET WINSTON-SALEM, NC 27104		1 00/20/20 10	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE COMPLETION	
F 812	Continued From pagaccumulation of a b	ge 74 lack colored substance.	F 812			
	c.The microwave has substance inside.	ad a brown colored dried				
	d.The wall had peel	ing paint.				
	mayo, an uncovered	ere packets of ketchup and d plastic ice scoop, plastic 10- inch serrated knife aper towels.				
	a heavy accumulation substance. Beside was a heavy buildure in the corners extendaccumulation of dust	of the nourishment room had on of a black colored the ice machine and the wall p of a black colored substance ading onto the floor with an st and trash. The floor tiles inces of floor tile missing.				
	AM with Housekeep mopped the floor th 8/23/18) and cleane observed the accum colored substances to the floor, the build substance along the and the status of the indicated that the floor	ervation on 08/23/18 at 10:55 ber (HK) #14 stated she just is morning (referring to ed the refrigerator. HK #14 mulation of black and brown in the corners and extending d-up of a black colored e base boards and corners e refrigerator. HK #14 bor cleaning was the floor tech ad not informed anyone about urishment room.				
	Manager (LHM), sta the unit and should Continued interview	03 AM Laundry/Housekeeping ated the HK #14 was new to have cleaned the floor. or revealed housekeeping and esponsible for cleaning the				

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345092	B. WING		C 08/23/2018	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER WINSTON SALEM NURSING & REHABILITATION CENTER			1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1900 W 1ST STREET WINSTON-SALEM, NC 27104	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION	
F 812 F 867 SS=E	who was responsible An interview on 8/23/ Administrator revealer food storage areas (riclean. QAPI/QAA Improvem CFR(s): 483.75(g)(2) §483.75(g) Quality as §483.75(g) Quality as §483.75(g)(2) The quassurance committee (ii) Develop and impleaction to correct iden This REQUIREMENT by: Based on staff interview the facility's Quality A Committee (QAA) the implemented procedu interventions that the following the 8-24-17 survey. This was for a reas of food procure and sanitation (F812) safe/clean/comfortab (F584), free from sign (F760) and free of memore (F759). These of the annual recertifica continued failure of the surveys of record shows the storage of the surveys of record shows the surveys of the su	floors. But was not sure for cleaning the microwave. 18 at 8:12 pm with the ed it was his expectation that nourishment room) were tent Activities (ii) seessment and assurance. Itality assessment and emust: ement appropriate plans of tified quality deficiencies; It is not met as evidenced riews and record review of assessment and Assurance effacility failed to maintain tures and monitor committee put into place annual recertification 4 recited deficiencies in the ement, store/prepare/serve Itality failed to maintain for the ement	F 86		icy 7 per to ers	
	program. Findings included:			" Defining the QAPI process " Incorporating process that is on-gand comprehensive	going	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION		X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. BOILDIN			c	
		345092	B. WING _			/23/2018	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO		123/2010	
				1900 W 1ST STREET			
WINSTON	SALEM NURSING 8	REHABILITATION CENTER		WINSTON-SALEM, NC 27104			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICI	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE IE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 867	Continued From p	page 76	F 8	67			
					nce and		
	This tag was cros	s referenced to:			" Understanding governance and leadership of the QAPI process " Analyzing and incorporating feedback,		
	Time tag was side	5 1010101100d to.		1			
	1.F371 - Based o	n observations and staff		data systems, and monitorin	-		
	interviews the fac	ility failed to store foods in		improve non-compliant prac			
	sealed, labeled ar	nd dated containers, failed to		" Creating and utilizing P			
	maintain clean kit	chen equipment and failed to		quality and performance			
	allow dishware to	air dry.		" How to utilize/analyze of	ata for		
				systemic action			
	_	recertification survey on		Facility managers will have			
	8-23-18, the facility was cited for F812; Based on			meetings a minimum of mor			
		staff interviews the facility failed		include Ad-hoc meetings at when new areas of focus are			
	to ensure foods were sealed, labeled and dated when stored, failed to discard an expired food			(through committees, sub-co			
		I to keep nourishment room		and other formal and informa			
		nt clean. This was evident in 1 of		engagements of employees			
		tion and 2 of 2 nourishment		and other stakeholders affilia			
	room observation	s. (200 hall and 500 hall)		facility) to review these elem	ents to		
		,		improve systemic performar			
		w with the Director of Nursing		manager engagement to ide	ntify, resolve,		
		4pm she stated her expectation		and monitor results based o	n facility		
		ould maintain substantial		findings on-going.			
	compliance with a	any repeat tags.					
	0 F054 D			III. Regional team member	•		
		on observation, resident		oversight and recommendat			
		ff interview the facility failed to wels, washcloths and sheets) to		meetings monthly x 1 year to ongoing to assure facility ad			
	2 of 3 resident flo			identifying, developing, and			
	2 of 5 resident no	013.		appropriate plans of actions			
	During the annual	recertification survey on		identified areas of focus.	10 0011001		
	_	ty was cited for F584; Based on					
	observations, resident interviews and staff			IV. Administrator will be res	sponsible for		
		ility failed to (1) maintain walls		overall compliance. Data res	•		
	and ceilings in res	sident's rooms for 13 of 16		reviewed and analyzed at th	e centers		
	rooms (rooms 200	0, 206, 218, 229, 306, 315, 403,		monthly QAPI meeting with	a subsequent		
		9, 431 and 530)., (2) maintain a		POC as needed.			
		t in residents rooms for 4 of 16					
	1	9, 414, 420 and 427), (3)					
	provide nightstand	ds without missing drawers in				1	

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345092	B. WING _			C 08/23/2018
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER WINSTON SALEM NURSING & REHABILITATION CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1900 W 1ST STREET WINSTON-SALEM, NC 27104	!	00/23/2010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 867	Continued From pag		F8	67		
	and 530) and the factoric sufficient and clean thread bare or torn control (units 300 and 500).					
	on 8-23-18 at 8:44p	with the Director of Nursing m she stated her expectation d maintain substantial repeat tags.				
	interviews the facility correct dose of anti- ordered by the phys for 1 of 5 residents t	record reviews and staff y failed to administer the anxiety medication as ician for a period of 7 months hat were reviewed for ations (Resident #222).				
	8-23-18, the facility record review, resid interviews the facility residents (Resident seven consecutive of 8 consecutive days anticoagulation mediates).	ecertification survey on was cited for F760; Based on ent interview and staff y failed to administer 1 of 1 #99) thyroid medication for days, sedative medication for and the residents lication for 4 consecutive days ignificant medication errors.				
	on 8-23-18 at 8:44p	with the Director of Nursing m she stated her expectation d maintain substantial r repeat tags.				
	observations the fac medication error rate by 4 medication error resulting in a medica	record review, interviews and cility failed to have a less than 5%, as evidenced ors out of 26 opportunities, ation error rate of 15.38 % for erved for medication pass				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345092	B. WING_			C	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER WINSTON SALEM NURSING & REHABILITATION CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1900 W 1ST STREET WINSTON-SALEM, NC 27104)8/23/2018 	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE / DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 867	record review, observe the facility's medication as evidenced by 3 metoportunities for error Resident #180). The 11.11%. During an interview were the facility of the facilit	certification survey on as cited for F759; Based on vations, and staff interviews, on rate was greater than 5% edication errors out of 27 rs (Resident #159 and medication error rate was with the Director of Nursing a she stated her expectation maintain substantial	F8	367			